Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: New Westinghouse High School

Contract Number: 1446R

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 011

Amount Paid: $ 2,406,980.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/3/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



THE GEORGE SOLLITY o0
e THE SOLLITT / OAKLEY %%,
i E— JOINT VENTURE -~

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

March 17, 2008

DeStefano and Partners. Ltd.
445 E. llinois St., Suite 250
Chicago Il 60611

Attention: Mr. Jeff Peck

Reference: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
PBC Project #CPS-20
GSCC Project #C07040

Dear Mr. Peck,

We are enclosing five (5) original copies of our Progress Payment Request

Package No. 11R2 in the amount of: TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100ths
$2,406,980.00 DOLLARS.

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt
payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OAKAEY JOJNT TURE

By %

Daryl Poortinga, ContdHér

cc. Gavin Tun, Parsons
Frank Hudson, PBC

790 North Central Avenue Wood Dale, llinois 60191 Phone 630-860-7333 Fax 630-860-7347



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: March 17, 2008
Project: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and fo its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price {said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

is now entitled to the sum of $2,406,980.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

$30,754,042.00

TOTAL RETENTION

$3,075,404.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $3,075,404.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOYNT DUE\THIS P@EN

Architect - Engynm

$27,678,638.00

$25,271,658.00

$2,406,980.00

pate: 2 - 1©.C2




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2

PAGE 1 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD; FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 29, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
GEORGE SOLLJTT CONSTRUCTION
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,248,691.00 5 236,487.00 50 2,624,347.00
2 JINSURANCE 804,297.00 ()] 0.00 100 804,297.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND 561,694.00 0 0.00 100 561,694.00
3 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000.00 4 1,200.00 52 16,500.00
5 |MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 [} 0.00 100 165,000.00
8 [SURVEY & LAYOUT §5,000.00 5 5,000.00 89 85,000.00
7 |HAND EXCAVATION 195,000.00 0 0.00 100 195,000.00
8 |[TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,000.00 12 40,000.00 75 245,000.00
9 |ROUGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 3 10,000.00 27 44,000.00
10 |FINISH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 |PBC CONTINGENCY FUND 1,460,000.00 2 22,050.00 3 62,364.00
12 [CO3CXA 9,822.00 0 0.00 100 9,822.00
13 [CO1CX6 8,431.00 0 0.00 100 8.431.00
14 |CO 6 CX 17, 21 20,411.00 0 0.00 100 20,411.00
15 [CO 7 CX 14 1,650.00 0 0.00 100 1,650.00
CO13CX 37 5,889.00 100 5,899.00 100 5,899.00
CO15CX 16 16,151.00 700 16,151.00 700 16,151.00
~16 |PBC CONTINGENCY FUND BALANCE 1,397,636.00
SUBTOTAL 9,162,457.00 3 314,737.00 52 4,803,202.00
17 |PLUMBING 2,827,351.00 4 925,700.00 54 1,529,471.00
18 [UNIT MASONRY 11,176,211.00 9 §52,769.00 54 5,995,323.00
19 |OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
20 [METAL FABRICATIONS 840,436.00 3 31,880.00 27 227,425.00
21 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,375,000.00 3 40,750.00 [ 111,656.00
722 [CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,302,552.00 1 30,450.00 77 3,320,092.00
23 |LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT 8,180.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 |EARTHWORK 913,900.00 0 0.00 88 808,008.00
25 |ELECTRICAL 9,428,886.00 3 335,000.00 17 1,629,986.00
26 JALUMINUM WINDOW WALL 2,000,000.00 3 50,000.00 23 450,262.00
27 |SHEETING 66,400.00 0 0.00 100 66,400.00
28 |FIRE PROTECTION 935,000.00 5 45,867.00 34 315,535.00
29 |ALUMINUM WINDOWS _ 465,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 JAGOUSTICAL CEILUINGS & WALL PANELS 700,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 |RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPMENT 326,500.00 (] 0.00 0 0.00
32 |JOINT SEALANTS 260,000.00 10 26,778.00 23 60,353.00
33 [TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,860.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
34 |ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 26,142.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 |CHAIN LINK FENCES 9,281.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |LANDSCAPING & BIT. CONCRETE PAVING 578,000.00 [} 0.00 0 0.00
38 |ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MATERIAL 199,000.00 ] .00 [ 11,840.00
39 |ARGHITECTURAL WOODWORK LABOR "48,200.00 ] 0.00 0 0.00
30 |COMPOSITE METAL PANEL §0,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOFING 1,362,000.00 0 0.00 37 509,000.00
43 _|SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALS 213,235.00 0 0.00 78 166,831.00
44 |ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,129.00 ) 0.00 0 0.00
45 |CEMENT PLASTER 163,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46 |GYP BOARD SYSTEMS 949,000.00 2 19,028.00 11 101,231.00
47 [TILE 175,000.00 0 0.00 0 .00
48 |[TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING 1,298,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |WOOD GYM FLOOR & RUBBER FLOORING 277,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBITN
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 29, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE 10 DATE
ITEM ’ﬁcam PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
50 |FINISH PAINTING 310,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,900.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 [TOILET COMPARTMENTS & ASSECORIES 90,500.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
53 |EXP. JT. ASSEM,LOUVERS,SMOKE VENTS 85,000.00 0 0.00 [} 0.00
54 [FLAGPOLES 6,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
56 |FE'S AND CABINETS 5,548.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
57 |FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.00 0 .00 0 0.00
58 |PROJECTIONS SCREENS 51,755.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 |WASTE COMPACTORS 20,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
60 |BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS 56,496.00 0 0.00 0 0.60
61 |FOOT GRILLES 25,326.00 0 0.00 (] 0.00
63 |FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 89,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
64 |ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
65 |TELESCOPING STANDS 29,341.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
66 |HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 118,000.00 0 0.00 21 25,076.00
67 |HVAC SHEET METAL 3,421,190.00 5 162,570.00 42 1,425,000.00
68 |PIPING/EQUIPMENT 3,994,810.00 12 460,455.00 a4 1,747,673.00
69 |COURTYARD PRECAST BENCH 13,100.00 0 0.00 4 500.00
70 |FLAGPOLE INSTALLATION 2,800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
GSCC SUBTOTAL 58,727,963.00 3 2,595,984.00 40 23,304,964.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
71 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 862,501.00 5 39,754.00 50 441,254.00
72 [INSURANCE 93,860.00 0 9.00 100 93,660.00
73 |PERFORMANCE BOND 60,107.00 0 0.00 100 €0,107.00
74 |DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATL 467,000.00 7 32,833.00 19 90,333.00
75 |CARPENTRY LABOR 119,749.00 0 0.00 13 15,000.00
76 |GENERAL CLEANUP 34,250.00 17 5,850.00 17 5,850.00
77 |FOOD SERVIGE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
78 [STRUCTURAL STEEL 6,540,591.00 0 0.00 95 6,160,924.00
75 [SWIMMING POOLS 580,000.00 0 0.00 73 422,560.00
80 |WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
81 |RESILIENT FLOORING & CARPET 247,675.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
82 |[METAL LOCKERS 416,800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
83 [SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 147,527.00 0 0.00 54 138,250.00
84 |METAL LETTERS 18,127.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00
85 [WINDOW TREATMENT 48,000.00 (1] 0.00 0 0.00
OAKLEY SUBTOTAL 10,361,037.00 78,337.00 7,449,078.00 |
TOTAL CONTRACT 69,089,000.00 4 2,674,421.00 45 30,754,042.00




THE GEORGE SOLLITT

. THE SOLLITT / OAKLEY

.....

ok JOINT VENTURE

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

March 17, 2008

DeStefano and Partners. Lid.
445 E. lilinois St., Suite 250
Chicago |l 60611

Attention: Mr. Jeff Peck

Reference: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
PBC Project #CPS-20
GSCC Project #C07040

Dear Mr. Peck,

We are enclosing five (5) original copies of our Progress Payment Request

Package No. 11R2 in the amount of: TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100ths
$2,406,980.00 DOLLARS.

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt
payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OﬁEyr\Z\ATURE
By . 75:

Da"ﬁ?l Poortinga, Contibtér

¢cc:  Gavin Tun, Parsons
Frank Hudson, PBC

790 North Central Avenue Wood Daie, lllinois 60191 Phone 630-860-7333 Fax 630-860-7347



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: March 17, 2008
Project: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the §
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and ail terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1, Obligations in the amounis stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each itern thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
is now entitled to the sum of $2,406,980.,00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $30,754,042.00

TOTAL RETENTION

$3,075,404.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $3,075,404.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

$27,678,638.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

$25,271,658.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

$2,406,980.00

Date:

Architect - Engineer



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2

PAGE 1 OF 4

FOR WORK ON AGCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL.
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD; FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 29, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NQ. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE ANOUNT DONE AMOUNT
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,248,691.00 5 236,487.00 50 2,624,347.00
2 |INSURANCE 804,297.00 0 0.00 1060 804,297.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND 561,694.00 0 0.00 100 §561,694.00
4 [LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000.00 4 1,200.00 52 16,500.00
5 |MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 0 0.00 100 165,000.00
6 |SURVEY & LAYOUT 95,000.00 5 5,000.00 89 85,000.00
7 [HAND EXCAVATION 195,000,600 Y 0.00 100 195,000.00¢
8 |TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,600.00 12 40,000.00 75 245,060.00
9 IROUGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 6 10,000.00 27 44,000.00
10 |FINISH CARPENTRY 110,600.00 8 8.00 0 0.00
11 |PBC CONTINGENCY FUND 1,460,000.00 2 22,050.00 4 62,364.00
12 |CO3CX4 9,822.00 0 0.00 100 9,822.00
13 [CO1CX6 8,431.00 0 0.00 100 8,431.00
14 [CO6CX 17, 21 20,411.00 0 0.00 100 20,411.60
15 [CO7CX14 1,650.00 0 0.00 100 1,650.00
CO13CX37 5,899.00 100 5,899.00 100 5,895.00
CO15 CX 16 16,151.00 100 16,151.00 100 16,151.00
16 |[PBC CONTINGENCY FUND BALANCE 1,397,636.00
SUBTOTAL 9,162,457.00 3 314,737.00 52 4,803,202.00
17 |PLUMBING 2,827,351.00 4 125,700.00 54 1,528,471.00
18 [UNIT MASONRY 11,176,211.00 8 9562,769.00 54 5,895,323.00
19 [OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,560.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
20 IMETAL FABRICATIONS 840,436.00 4 31,880.00 27 227,425.00
21 jHVAC CONTROLS 1,375,000.00 3 40,750.00 8 111,656.00
22 {CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,302,552.00 1 30,450.00 77 3,320,092.00
23 |LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT §,130.00 0 0.00 & 0.00
24 |[EARTHWORK 913,900.00 4 0.00 88 808,008,00
25 |ELECTRICAL 9,428,886,00 4 335,000.00 17 1,629,986.00
26 |ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL 2,0080,000.00 3 50,000.00 23 450,262.00
27 |SHEETING 66,400.00 0 0.00 100 66,400.00
28 |FIRE PROTECTION 935,000.00 5 45,867.00 34 315,535.00
29 [ALUMINUM WINDOWS 465,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 [ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS & WALL PANELS 700,600.00 [ij 0.00 0 0.00
31 [RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPMENT 326,500.00 4 0.00 9 0.00
32 |JOINT SEALANTS 260,000.00 10 26,778.00 23 60,353.00
33 |TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,880.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
34 [ORNAMENTAIL FENCE WORK 26,142.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 ICHAIN LINK FENCES 9,281.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |{LANDSCAPING & BIT. CONCRETE PAVING 578,000.00 0 0.06 0 Q.60
38 |ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MATERIAL 199,000.00 Q 0.00 & 11,840.60
39 [ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK LABOR 48,200.00 0 0.00 0 0G0
40 |COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 80,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 [MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOFING 1,362,000.00 0 0.00 37 §09,600.00
43 [SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALS 213,235.00 0 0.00 78 166,831.00
44 |[ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,129.00 0 0.00 0 0,00
45 [CEMENT PLASTER 163,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46 |GYP BOARD SYSTEMS 949,000.00 2 19,028.00 11 101,231.00
47 [THE 175,000.00 0 0.00 0 6.00
48 [TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING 1,208,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 IWOOD GYM FLOOR & RUBBER FLOORING 277,080.00 0 0.00 0 0.00




EXHIBITN
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2

TQ: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 FOR THE PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 28, 2008
[_ CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER GENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
50 [FINISH PAINTING 310,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 [VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,900.00 0 0.00 0 6.00
52 ITOILET COMPARTMENTS 3 ASSECORIES 90,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 |EXP. JT. ASSEM,LOUVERS,SMOKE VENTS 85,000.00 Y 0.00 0 0.00
54 |FLAGPOLES 6,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
56 (FE'S AND CABINETS 5,548.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
57 |FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
58 |PROJECTIONS SCREENS §1,755.00 0 0.60 0 0.00
59 |WASTE COMPACTORS 206,500.00 0 0.60 o 0.00
60 |BASKETBALL BACKSTCOPS 56,498.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
81 {FOOT GRILLES 25,326.00 Y 0.00 0 0.00
63 {FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 89,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
64 JALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,7565.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
65 |TELESCOPING STANDS 29,341.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
66 |HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 118,000.00 0 0.00 21 25,076.00
67 |HVAC SHEET METAL 3,421,180.00 5 162,570.00 42 1,425,000.00
658 |PIPING/EQUIPMENT 3,994,810.00 12 460,455.00 44 1,747,673.00
69 |[COURTYARD PRECAST BENCH 13,100.00 0 0.00 4 500.00
70 [FLAGPOLE INSTALLATION 2,800.00 0 6,00 0 .00
GSCC SUBTOTAL 58,727,963.00 4 2,595,984.00 40 23,304,964.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
71 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 882,501.00 5 39,754.00 80 441,254.60
72 HNSURANCE 93,860.00 0 0.00 100 93,860.00
73 |PERFORMANCE BOND 60,107.00 0 0.00 400 60,107.00
74 [DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATL 467,000.00 7 32,833.00 19 90,333.00
75 [CARPENTRY LABOR 119,748.00 0 0.00 13 15,006.00
76 IGENERAL CLEANUP 34,250.00 17 5,850.00 17 5,850.00
77 |FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
78 [STRUCTURAL STEEL 6,540,591.00 0 0.00 95 6,180,924.00
73 [SWIMMING POOLS 580,000.60 0 0.00 73 422,500.00
80 [WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.60 0 0.00 0 0.00
81 [RESILIENT FLOORING & CARPET 247,675.00 0 0.00 6 0.00
82 |METAL LOCKERS 416,800.00 0 0.00 - B 0.00
83 [SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 147,527.00 0 0.00 94 139,250.00
84 |METAL LETTERS 18,127.00 0 Q.00 0 0.00
85 |[WINDOW TREATMENT 48,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
OAKLEY SUBTOTAL 10,361,037.00 78,437.00 7,449,078.00
TOTAL CONTRACT 69,089,000.00 4 2,674,421.00 45 30,754,042.00




Monthly Estimate No.

FOR THE PERIOD:

TO:

Contract No.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

11R2

February 1, 2008
February 29, 2008

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

03/17/08
PAGE 3 OF 4

ftem _y . CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
No. Description Confract Price

% DONE AMOUNT % DONE AMOUNT
1 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
2 3 - 0%l $ - 0%| § -
3 $ - 0%]| $ - 0%| $ -
4 $ - 0% $ - 0%| $ -
5 $ - 0% § - 0%| $ -
6 3 - 0% § - 0%! $ -
7 $ - 0% % - 0%} % -
8 3 - 0%]§ - 0% % -
9 $ - 0%] % - 0%] % -
10 $ - 0% $ - 0%] % -
11 $ - 0%] $ - 0% $ -
12 3 - 0%] $ - 0%] % -
13 $ - 0%} $ - 0% $ -
14 $ - 0% § - 0%] & -
15 3 - 0%} $ - 0%] $ -
18 $ - 0%1 § - 0% $ -

TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: |§ -

0%| $ -

0% % -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGC

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

CONTRACT NO.: 1446R

EXHIBIT N
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

March 17, 2008
MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2
PAGE4 OF 4

PROJECT NO.: CPS-20
FOR THE PERIOD  FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 29, 2008
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS [} {2} {3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 69,089,000,00 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.0
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 69,089,0008,00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED £9,089,000.00 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.60
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJNMINTS 267,441,00
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 3,075,404.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUHDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 27,678,638.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 30,754,042.00
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 38,334,958.00
14  NET GURRENT PAYMENT 2,406,980.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 267,441.00 2,807,963,00 3,075,404.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.80 0.00 0.06
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHRELD 267,441.00 2,807,963.00 3,075,404.00
LIGUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Approx. % Contract Completed 45 % Total contract time {Inc. Time Extension} 762 Bays
Starting Date: April 3, 2007 Taotal Time Used 332 Pays
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
VERIFIED BY: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION DATE Name of Contractor
GAVIN TUN
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
Daryl P inga, Project Controlter
DeStefanc and Pariners. Lid. DATE DATE: March 17, 2008



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

Jan iLLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this

Affidavit on behalf of sald corporation, and Individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD, Owsner, under Contract No. 1446R dated
the 3rd day of April, 2007 for ar (desceribe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR {Dasignate Project and Location)
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
Chicago, Hinois
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: Two Mililon Four Hundred Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Eighty and NOMGITHS

{$2,406,980.00} .
under the terms of sald contract, that the work for which payment Is requested has been complefed, free and clear of any and all clakms,
Hens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoaver, and in fuil compliance with the contract documents and the reguirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on sald improvements. That the respective amounis
set forth opposkte thelr names Is the full amount of money due and to become due fo each of them respectively, That this statement is a
ful, true, and comptete statement of all such persens and of the fult amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for
such labor, materials, equlpment, suppiles, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACY WORK RETENTION NET DUE TQ
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0's) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONDITIONS 5,248,691.06 2.624,347.00 262,435.00 2,148,074.00 212,538.00 2,886,779.00
790 N. CENTRAL

WQOD DALE, L 60391

GEORGE SOLLITT INSURANGE 804,297.00 804,207.00 80,430.00 723,867.00 G.6G 20,430.00
GEORGE SOLLITT PERFORMANCE BOND 561,694.00 561,604.00 56,160.00 605,525.00 G.00 56,169.00
GEORGE SOLLIOT LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,900,900 18,500.00 1,650,00 13,770.00 1,086.00 17,150.60
GEORGE SOLLITY MOBILEZATION 165,000.90 15,000.00 16,500.00 148,500.00 0.00 16,560,600
GEQRGE SOLLITT SURVEY & LAYOUT 9500000 865,000.00 8,500.60 72,000.00 4,500.00 185,500.0¢
GEORGE SOLLITT HAND EXCAVATION 195,000.00 185 GG0.00 19,560.00 175,600.60 0.0 19,500.00
GEQRGE SOLLITT TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,000,00 245,060.G0 24,500.00 184,500.00 36,000.00 104,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT ROUGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 44,000.60 4,400,090 30,600,060 9,000,00 126,175.00
GEQRGE SCLLITT FiNISH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0.00 2.00 ¢.00 0.00 110,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT PHC CONTINGENCY FUND 4,460,000,00 62,364, 8,236.00 36,283.00 19,345.00 1,403,872.00
GEORGE SQLLITT CCG3CX 4 9,822.00 B22. 82,00 £,840.00 0.00 982.00
GEORGE SOLL COTCKE 8,431.00 w..zﬁ,.. f LER 75880 .00 843.00
GECRGE SOLL CORLX1Y, 4 20,471.0C 20,411,00 2,041, 18,370, 2,041.0
GECRGE SOLLY CO7CX14 1,650,006 1,650.00 65.| 1,485, 5 165,
GECRGE SOLLITT CONACKIT 5,899.00 5,898.00 950,00 . 5,30 580.00 |
GECRGE SOLLITT CD15CX 16 18,151.08 16,151.00 +615.00 .00 14,531 %619,
GEORGE SOLLITT PBC CONT, FUND BALANCE 1,397,636.60 1,397,636,00

SUBTOTAL 8,162,457.00 4,803,202.00 480,320.00 4,038 619,00 283 262.00 4,839,575.00

GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS:

Thomas F, Adamson & Assotiates PLUMBING 2,827,351.00 $,520,471.00 152,947,00 1,263,394.00 113,13G.00 1,450,827.00
921 W. Van Buren 81, Ste. 110 North

Chicago, IL 60607

Advance Gast Stong COURTYARD PRECAST RENGH 13,100.00 560,00 50.00 450.00 0.00 12,650.0¢
W5104 Highway 144
Ifandom Lake, Wisconain 53075

Alr Resign Systems HVAC SHEET METAL. 3,421,190.00 1,425,000.06 142,500.00 1,136,187.06 146,313.00 2,138,680.00
1201% Wesl 9ist Streat

Wiilow Springs, {inols 60480-1259

Air Flow Architactural VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,800.00 2.90 .00 G.00 0.00 42,900.00
7330 N. Teutoniz Ave.

Milwaukes, WI 53269

ALL Masonry LENIT MASONRY $1,176,211.0¢ 5,995,323.00 §89,532.00 4,535,259, 00 857,492.00 5,780,420.00
1414 West Willow Streat

Chicage, lllincis 60622

Ali-Type Tile, Inc. TILE 75,000.00 .60 0.00 0.00 0,00 775,000,00
5016 W. Lee Bt

Skokle, 1L 60077

Anagnros Doors OVERKEEAD COILING FIRE BOORS 121,500.00 .00 L.0G 0.00 C.GG 121,560.00
7600 . Archer Road

Justice, lllinpis §0458-1144

Aanderson & Shah Roefing, Inc. IMODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOF] 1,362,000,00 509,000.G6C 50.900.00 458,100.00 0.00 $03,906.00
23901 County Farm Road

Folot, Ilinols 69431

[Balers, Ing. [WASTE COMPACIORS 29,500.,00 000 0.00 0.00 (K] 28 ,500.00
5104 Thatcher Ave.

Bownars Grove, i 60315

LCarett TERRAZZ( & EPOXY #FLOORING 1,298,060.00 .00 6.00 0.00 0.00 1,288,000.00
7831 N. Nagie Ave,
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AND
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TYPE

WORK

TOTAL
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{INCLUDE
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Morton Grove, & 60053

FXED ALUDIENCE SEATING

88,000.00

G.00

Q.60

G.00

.00

£9,000.00

Carroll Seating Company
2105 Lunt Avenue

1Bk Grove Village, lllinols 60007

Composite Steel Products

ETAL FABRICATIONS

340,436,00

327 32500

22,743.00

17588000

28,682.00

635,754.00

4220 West Main

Melrose Park, il 60160

Contrel Engineering Co,

#VAC CONTROLS

1,375,C00.60

111,656.00

11,166.00

#3,815.00

36,675.00

$,274,510.00

2600 York Road, Sulte 102

Oak Brook, Hlinols 60523

Christy Webher Landscap

LANGSCAFING & BIT. CONCRETE PA

578,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

[

575,000.00

2900 West Ferginand Street

Chicago, Il 60612

e Graf Concrete Construction

CONCRETE PLACEMENT

4,302,552.00

3,320,002.00

332,009,00

2,960,678.00

27,405.00

1,514,469,00

300 Alderman Ave.

Wheeling, i 60030

Earth, Inc.

TEARTHWORK

913,800.00

463,008.00

B0,801.00

727,207.00

200

186,693.00

819 N. Arlington Helghts Rd,, Suite 1

ltasca, lllincls 60743

Elite Electric

ELECTRICAL

9,428,886.00

1,629,526.00

162,889.00

7,465,487.00

301,500.00

7,961,88%.00

1645 North 25th Avenue

Melrose Park, lllinols 60160

Glass Deslgners

ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL

5-660,000.60

491,262,090

4502600

360,236.00

45,000.00

1,694,764.00

T421-23 SoUih Chicage Avenue

iChicago, llingis 60619

[Edward Gliler: Co.

SHEETING

£65,400.00

66,400.00

6,640.00

29, 760.00

0.00

6,640.00

218 West Becher Street

Milwaidee, Wisconsin 53207

Global Fire Protection

FIRE PROTECTION

#35,000.00

315,535.00

31,5654.00

242,701.00

41,280.60

£5%,018.00

5121 Thatcher Road

Ddowners Grove, iilinols 60515

Haldeman-Homme, B¢,

WEOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR

277,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

277,060.00

2800 5. 27" Ave

RUBBER FLOORING

Broadview, Il 80155-2500

IFE&S, Inc.

SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIAL

213,235.00

166,831,060

16,683.06

159,148.0C

0.90

£3,087.00

2040 W, 161h St,

Broadview, IL 60155

PIPING/EGUIPMENT

3,994,810.00

1,747,673.60

174,767.00

1,158,496,00

414,410.00

2,421,804.66

Internatiopat Piping Systems, Inc.
444 E. State Pariovay, Suite 123

Schaumburg, Yilinols 661734538

Jade Cargentry Contractors

ARCHITECTURAL WOOBWCREK LABO

48,200.00

0.00

209

0.6

6.00

48,200.00

{8575 Harth Avondale

Chicago, IL 60631

Jensen Window Garp.

ALUMINUM WINDOWS

465,000,600

200

0.00

000

0.00

46%5,000.00

7641 West 160" Piace

|Bridgeview, lllinois 60455

Just-Rite Acoustlcs

ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

760,600.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0,00

700,000.00

150% Estes Avenue

ALOUSTICAL WALL PANELS

{Efk Grove Village, lllincis 66607

Kadee Industries, nc.

IFOOT GRILLES

26,326.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

G.0¢

25,326.00

7180 Krick Read

\Waiton Hills, Ghlo 44146

KBl Custam Case, Int.

ARCHITECTURAL WOOD WORK MATE;

199,000.00

$1,940.00

1,794.00

10,746.00

0.00

188,284.00

12406 Hansen Road

Hebron, iL §0034

Keystone-1 Flastering, inc.

CEMENT PLASTER

163,000.00

0,00

G.6G

[E]

0.00

163,600.00

342 Tyroll Ave.

Fark Ridge, #inois 60068

E. McKinnie & Sens

FINISH PAINTING

310,000.00

[

0.00

4.00

3190,006.00

12003 South Marshfield, Saite 200

Calumet Park, Llinels 60827

Matal Erector, Inc.

COMFOSITE METAL PANEL

90,000.60

0.00

999

0.00

0.00

90,000.00

$400 Norwood Avenue

Itasca, nels 60143

TELESCOPING STANDS

28,341.06

2.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

29,341.00

Northstar Equipment LEC
$16 Broad St.

Lake Geneva, WI 53147-1400

OPC Constructien

GYP BOARD SYSTEMS

$49,000.00

101,231.00

10,123.00

73,983.00

17,125.00

857,892,00

1508 Midway Court, Suite W12

Elik Grove Village, Winols $0067

Fole-Tech Campany

FLAGFOLES

5,200.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

£,200.00

97 Gnarled Hollow Road

East Setauket, NY 11733

iPrestige bisiribution

TOILEY ACCESSORIES

490,500.00

0.0

0.00

0.60

280

$0.506,00

3388A Commerclal Ave.

TOILET COMPARTMENTS

Norihbrook, IL 60062

Rife-Hite/W.E. Carlson Corporation

LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT

8,380.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

EARG00

4128 Pagnl Drive

Etk Grove, lllinois 600676685

Schindler Elevater

HYDRAULIC ELEVATCRS

118,G00.00

25,076.00

2,508.00

22,568,00

0.00

95432 00

853 N. Churgh Ct.

Elmhbarst, 1L 60126-1036




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE 10
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVICUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s} CURRENT) PAID PERICD DUE
SECOA RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EGUIFT, 326,500.00 0.00 6.6G 000 Q.60 326,500.00
B650 109¢h Avanue North
Champlin, MN 55316
Skyca Products, Ing, 1EAP, 47, ASSEM,LOUVERS,SMOKE VE 85,000,00 G.00 000 G.C0 02,00 85,600.00
80D Jorle Blvd,, Suite 100
Qak Brook, IL 60523
Standard Wire & Steei Works FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.00 G.00 .00 0.0 0,00 36,500.00
16258 Sonth Vincenies Avenuc
South Holland, Illinois 60473
Strelch Corp. JOINT SEALANTS 2€0,066.60 £0,353.00 6,035.00 30,217.00 24.101,00 205,682.00
8230 B6th Court
Justice, illinois 60458
W.G.N. Flag & Deccrating [FLAG FOLE INSTALLATION 2,800.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2,800.00
7984 S, Scuth Chicago Ave.
Chicago, Hllinois 60617
GEORGE SOLLITE'S SUBS TO BE LET:
Not Let TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 X 3,880.00
Net Let CRNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 26,142,00 0.00 0.06 0,06 0.6G 26,142.00
Not Let CHAIN LINK FENCES 9.281.00 0.00 GGG 0.00 0.00 9,281.00
Not Let ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,128.00 0.00 0.00 C.co Q.00 11,129.00
Not Let FE'S AND CABINETS §5,548.00 .00 0.00 0.00 200 5,548.00
Mot Let IPROJECTIONS SCREENS §1,755.00 .06 0.90 0.09 .00 51,755,060
Not Let %EASKETBALL BACKSTORS 56,498.00 G.06 200 000 0.00 56,498.00
Not et ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755.00 0.00 0.00 900 0.00 7,765.00
GEORGE SQLLITT CONSTRUCTION SUS TOTAL 58,727,962.00 23,304,864.00 2,330,497.00 18,635,081.00 2,336,386,00 37,753,496,00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONDITONS 382,501,00 441,254.00 44,125.00 361,350.00 35,779,00 485,372.00
7815 South Claremont Avenve
Chicago, Hlinois 60620 INSURANCE 53,860.00 93,860.00 9,38€.00 84,474.00 c.op 8,386.00
FERFORMANCE BOND 0,107,090 60,107.00 6,0%1,00 54,086.00 G.00 6,011.00
CARPENTRY LABOR 119,748.00 15,000.00 4,600,006 13,000.66 0.00 106,249.00
GENERAL CLEANUP 34,250.00 5,850.00 585.00 (] 5,265,00 28,985,00
CAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:
Apex Markeling FQOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 0.00 0.00 6,09 900 +18,85C,00
12622 Coli Springs Drive
Huntiey, fllinois 60142
Carroll Seating IMETAL LOCKERS 416,800,00 B.0G 2.00 200 0,00 416,800.00
Ig_‘I_DS Lunt Ave
Elk Grove Viiage, Hiinols 60007
Dawn Companies [SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER $47,527.00 139,250.6¢ 13,825.00 125,325.00 0.00 2220200
400 5. LaGrange Road
Frankfor, lllinais 60423
K & K fronwarks STRUCTURAL STEEL 8,546,591,00 6,180,924.00 618,082.00 5,562,832.00 0.00 977,759.00
£100 S. Lawndale Avenue
[M¢ Cook, Tinois 69525
Fhoenix Faois SWIMMING POOLS 980,600.0G 422,500,400 42,250.00 380,250.00 0.00 199,750.00
1173 Tower Rd.,
Schaurmburg it 80173
Precision Metals & Hardware DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATS| 467,000.00 80,333.00 9,033.00 §1,750.00 28,550.00 3885,700.00
5265 N. 124th 51,
Milwaukee, W 53225
Charles E. Shomo WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000,090 0.00 G.6C 0.06 0.00 286,000.00
8746 East Prairie Read
Skokie, Hilnols 60076
Superior Floor Coverj_rm RESILIENT FLOOR & CARPET 247,675.00 0.00 0.00 6,00 0.00 247 675,00
14503 8. Westera Ave.
Fasen, E, 60469
Bullding Duifitters, Ing, TWINDOW TREAIMENTS 48,000.00 [ .00 040 0,00 48,060, 00
250 Tesier Rd. Unit &
Lake Zurich, Hlinols 60047
Not Let METAL LETTERS 18,327.00 0.60 0.00 £.00 0.00 18,127.00
QAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUB TOTAL 16,261,637.60 7,449,078.00 744,507.00 6,633,577.00 70,994.00 3,656,566.00
GRAND TOTAL €9,089,000.00 30,754,042.00 3,675,404.00 25,27%,638.60 2,406,$50.00 44,410,362.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $69,089,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $30,754,042.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $3,075,404.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $69,089,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $27,678,638.00
CREDITS TQ CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $25,271,658.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $69,089,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,406,980.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $41,410,362.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including afi significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcentractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of
existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from ail Subcentractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be macde and for which a lien could be
filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor hereln expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made fo said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all

payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

he competied to pay in discharging.such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee,

Project Cofitroller

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of March, 2008,

o

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 07/28/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA A COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS %
SSION EXPIRES07/28/08 ¢




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
as Owner, under Contract No. 1446R, dated the
3rd day of April, 2007 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for (Designate Project and Location)
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
3223 W. Franklin Blvd.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : Two Million Four Hundred Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty NO/100ths $2,4086,980.00
onh the adjusted contract price of Sixty Nine Million Eighty Nine thousand
and No/100ths : $69,089,000.00
and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or ciaim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT
SECRETARY of this 17th day of March , 2008
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JaINT VENTURE
By //

‘Daryl Poortinga, Projecf Controller

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

.{‘:\%\\\\’t TN @X’{“ _\m\\@h& N

Nancy Planek, hgsistant Secretary




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PBC Project No.

Name of Project

1448R

11R2 DOW Project No.

Monthiy Estimate No.

Date March 17, 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

in connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |

DARYL POORTINGA

CP3s-20

{NAME OF AFFIANT}
am the
PROJECT CONTROLLER

(TITLE)

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/QAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

and duly authorized representative of

{Mame of Company)
whose address is

790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, I 60191

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have fumished, or are

furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing {abor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or tabor as stated: and that this is a fuill.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEsS/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WRBE Contract Amount Totaj Amount Balance
Name fFor of Previous This 0

Contract Reguests Reguest Complete
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 15% J.V. PARTNER $10,564,450.00 56,693,577.00 §70,504.00 $3,659,175.00
ALL VASONRY MASONRY $11.176,211.00 54,535,290.00 $857,402.00 $5,780,420.00
AR DESIGN SYSTEMS VENTILATION 53,421,190.00 51,136,187.00 146,313.00 $2.138,690.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING ROOFING 1,362,000.00 $458,700.00 $0.00 $503,9G0.00
MOREND & SONS(Carroli Seating)GSCHAUD. CHAIRS/PLANK SEATING $15,200.00 $0.00 $0.0C $15,200.00
MORENO & SONS(Carroll Seating)OakletINSTALL METAL LOCKERS $42.000.00 $0.00 50.00 $42,000.00
E. MCKINNIE & SONS FINISH PAINTING $310,000.00 $0.00 $0.006 $310,000,00
EVANS ELECTRIC {Elite Electric sub)  JELEGTRICAL §4,287,700.00 $15,260.00 $328,836.00 $3,846,604,00
GLASS DESIGNERS GLASS & WINDOWS $2.000,000.00 $360,236.00 $45 0060.00 $1,594,764.00
IFE&S SPRAY RESISTIVE MATERIAL $213,235.00 $150,148.00 $0.06 $63,087.00
JADE CARPENTRY ARCH. WOODWORK T.ABOR $48,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,200.00
KBl CASEWORK ARCH. WODDWORK MATERIA $199,000.00 $10,746.00 $0.00 $168,254.00
T B. ADAMSON {Fullerton Supply) PLUMEING $637,700.00 $59,000.00 $145,504.43 3303,195.57
JUST-RITE ACOUSTIGS (Virmac Service| ACOUSTILAL MATERIAL $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

TOTALS

$34,135,786.00

$13,401,553.00

$1,590,739.43

$19,143,493.57




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT { AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT,

L

(AFFIARIT) Daryl PoortingaProject Controller

March 17, 2008
{Date)

On this 17th day of March, 2008

before me, Lisa Coleman, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga  known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he {she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

oﬁi%%

Notary Public
Commission Expires 7-28-09.

OFFICIAL SEAL

LISA A COLEMAN
S NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS  §
{ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES07/28/09 ¢




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT A4 DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Westinghouse High School  APPLICATION NO:  1IR Distribution to:

Public Building Commission of Chicago OWHNER

Richard J. Daley Center GSCC Job # CO7040 PERIOD TO: 02/29/08 X ARCHITECT

50 W, Washington Street, Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: De Stefano and Partners, L.{d.

The George Sollitt Construction Co. 445 BEast HHnois Street Sufte 250

790 N. Central Ave, " Chicago, IL 60611

Wood Dale, IL 606191 PROJECT NOS: CPS-20

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DATE:  April 3, 2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown kerein is now due,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 58,727,963.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 0.00 CONTRACTOR; Thg, George Sollitt Construction Co.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) 3 58,727,963.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 23,304,964.00
DATE  (Column G on G703) March 13, 2008
5. RETAINAGE: . ' -
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 3 2,330,497.00 State of: Ulinois County of: DuPage . " FICIAL SEAL
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before myg this  13th  day of3 March, N%Mﬁ A COLEMAN
b. 10 % of Stored Material b3 3 - Notary Public; ) N &k\-\\\l’ BUC - STATEOF ILLINGIS
(Column F on G7063) My CommissiShexpires:” July 28, 2009 § NOTARYFU SION EXPIRES 01728108
Total Retainage (Lines 52+ 5bor MY COMMIS N AAASAANAS
Total in Column I of G703) $  2,330,497.00 WIEIN
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 20,974,467.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 18,638,081.00 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $  2,336,386.00 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 37,753,496.00
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... . ...... 3 2,336,386
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTICNS (Attach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amount applied, Initial oll figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheef that are changed o conform with the amount certified.}
in previous months by Owner $0.00 30.00 ARCHITECT: De Stefano and Pariners, Ltd.
Total approved this Month ) $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS £0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AiA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - MA - ©1952 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5262

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licenses.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 11
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
in fabulations below, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 02/29/08
Use Column | on Contracts where variable refainage for the fine items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B C D E F G H i J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
TTEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % O
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN 1G*0) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D GR E} (D+E+F) (C-G)
General Conditions $ 5248.601.00 [ $§ 2387850.00{% 236487.00 $  2.624,347.00 50%| % 262434400 | $ 262,435.00
Insurance 3 804.257.00 [ § 804,28700 1 % - $ 804,287.00 100%] $ - $ 30,430.00
Performance Bond 3 5561,604.00 [ 8 561,604.00 | § - 3 561,664.00 | 100%| % - $ 56,169.00
teed Administration $ 32,000.00 { § 15,300.00 | 1,200.00 $ 16,500.00 52%1 8 156,500.00 1 § 1,850.00
Mobilization 3 165,000.00 1 § 165,000.00 1 § - 3 165.000.00 [ 100%; § - $ 16,500.00
Survey & Layout g 95,000.00 | § 86,0600.00: % 5,000.00 $ 85,000.00 89%: § 1000000 % 8,500.00
Hand Excavation 3 19500000 | § 195,000.00 - $ 195.000.00 [ 100%i § - $ 19,500.00
Temporary Enclosures 3 325,000.00 20500000 :$  40,000.00 3 245,000.00 5% % 50000001 % 24,500.00
Rough Carpentry 3 165,775.00 34,00000 1%  16,000.00 $ 44,000.00 27%| % 12177500 | § 4,400.00
Finish Carpentry g 1%6,000.00 - 3 - s - 0% & 110,000.00{ & B
$ -
PBC Contingsncy Fund $ 1,460,000.00 | § 40,314.00 [ 8 22 050.00 $ 62,364.00 4% 8 1,307636.60 | & §,236.00
CO3CX4 5 9822.00: 8% 982200 % - 3 9.822.00F 100%; & - $ 982.00
CO1CXS6 3 8,431.00: % 8431008 - 3 8.431.00 | 100%{ % - 2 843.00
CO 6 CX 17, 21 3 20411001 8 20411001 % - $ 20,411.60 | 100%1 % - $ 2,041.00
CO7CX 44 $ 1650001 % 1.650.00 1% - $ 165000 | 100%] 3 - $ 165.00
CO 13 CX 37 $ 5,899.00 | 3 - g 5,8989.00 3 5,899.00 | 100%] $ - $ 58009
CO15CX 16 $ 16,151.00 [ § - $  16,151.00 $ 16,151.00 | 100%][ 8 - $ 1,615.00
3 1,397 ,636.00 5 1,397.636.00
Plumbing - T.P, Adi 3 28273510013 1403,771.00{% 125700.60 $  1,529471.00 54%1 § 1.207.880.00 1 §  152,847.00
Unit Masonry - ALL Masonry $ 111762110018 50425540018 952,769.00 $  508052323.00 54%:i % 5 180,888.00:!% 599,532.00
Gverhead Coil F.D. - Anagnos 3 12150000 | $ - 3 - 3 - 0% $ 1216000061 % -
Metai Fabrication - Composite Steel g 840435800 | § 195545001 § 31.880.00 H 227 425,00 27%:i % 61301100 % 22, 743.00
HVAC Controls - Contro! Engineering $ 1,375,600.00 | § 70,906.00 ; § 40,750.00 5 111,856.00 8% & 1,263,344.00 [ % 11,166.00
Concrete Placement - Da Graf $ 43025520018 3.280642.001%  30,450.00 $  3,320,0902.00 7% % 982,460.00 | §  332,009.00
Loading Dock Equip. - W.E. Carlson $ 8180.001% - $ - $ - 0% & &,180.00 | § -
Earthwork - Earth, inc, $ 91390000 i § 80800800 [ $ - $ 808,008.00 88%{ § 10586200 1 8 80,801.004
Elestrical - Elite Electric $ 9,425,886.00 1,294 986.00 | & 335,000.00 3 1.629,986.00 17%1 § 7.798,000.00 { § 182,998.00
Alum, Wind Wall - Glass Designers 3 2,000,000.00 | § 400,262.00 {§  50,000.00 3 450 262.00 23%1 % 1,549,738.00 | § 45,028.00
Sheeting - Edward Gilten 3 66,400.00 66,400,001 % - $ 6640060 | 100%!1 $ - $ 8,640.00
Fire Protection - Global 5 935,000.00 269.668.00 | 3 45 867.00 $ 315,5635.00 4% § 619,465.00 | § 31,554.00
Alum. Windows - Jensen 3 465,006.60 | § - - $ - 0% $ 46500000 | % -
Acous. CeillWall Panet - Just-Rite 700000001 % - - $ - 0% 8 700,000.00 | § -
Rig/Curain/Stage - SECOA g 326500001 8 - § - $ - 0%] 8 326,600.001 % -
Joint Sealants - Strelch 3 260.60000 [ § 3357500 %  28,778.00 B 80,353.00 23%i 168,647.001 % 5,035.00
Tree Protection & Trimming 5 3.880.00 [ § - ] - $ - 0%i % 3.880.0G1 % -
Orramental Fence Work g 26,142.001 8 - 3 - $ - 0% $ 26,142.00 (% -




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 11
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
in tabulations below, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 02/29/08
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B [« D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERICD STORED TO DATE % TC
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION {(NOT iN Gy FINISH RETAINAGE
£+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) {C-G)
Chain Link Fences 3,281.001{ 8 - ] - $ - 0%{ & 92810018 -
Landscape & Bit, Coner, Pave - Christy Webber 578,000.00 ¢ § - 3 - $ - 0%} $ 578,060.00 1 § -
Architectural Woodwork Material - KBt 19900000 | § 11,840.001 5 - 3 11,840.00 8% $ 187.060001 § 1,184.00
Architectural Woodwork Labor - Jade § 4820000 | 3 - $ - § - 0% § 48,200.00 | § -
Composite Metal Panel $ 90,000.00 | & - $ - 3 - 0% § 90,660.00 [ 3 -
Modified 8. Sheet Roof - Anderson & Shah $ 1,362.000001 8% 509.000.00 | $ - $ 509,000.00 37%| § 853,000.00 | 5 50,600.00
Sprayed Fire-Resist Mils - IFE & S Ing, E 213235001 % 166,831.00 | $ - 3 166,831.00 78%| % 46,404.00 | § 16,683.00
Actess Doors & Frames 5 11,1200 1 § - - 3 - 0%: § 11,128.00 | § -
Cement Plaster - Keystone-1 Plastering w 163,000.00 | § - - 3 - 0%: & 163,000.00 1 8 -
Gyp Board System - OPC B 949.00000 1 & 82,203.00:%  18,028.00 $ 101,231.00 11%1 § 847769.00 | § 10,123.00
Tile - All-Type Tile % 175,600.00 | 3 - $ - g - 0% $ 175,000.00 1 $ -
Terrazzo & Epoxy Flooring - Carottl u 1,298,0600.00 | 8 - B B - 0% % 1,298,000001 3 -
Wood Gym Floor - Haldeman-Home 277,000.001 8 - B v g - 0%] & 27700000 | § -
Finish Painting - E.McKinnla & Sens ] 310,000.00 1 § - 3 - $ - 0% § 31000000 | § -
Visual Display Units - Air Flow $ 42,900.00 ; § - g - 3 - 0% & 4290000 | § -
Toilet Comp& Access - Prostige Dist. $ 50,500.00 § § - 3 - 3 - 0% & 80.500.00 | § v
Exp.Joint Assemblies | ouvers, Smoke Venis 3 BSO000GE S - $ - 5 - 0% & 85000001 8% -
Flagpoles - Pole-Tech Company $ 6,200.00 1 % - $ - $ - 0%} § 62600018 -
FE's & Cabinets b 554800 & - $ - g - 0% % 554800 % -
Folding Security Gates - Standard Wire & Stee! 36,500.00 | § - $ - § - 0%| § 3650000 | § -
Projection Screens $ 51,75500 1 8 - 3 - g - 0% 51,755.00 ] % -
Waste Compaciors -Balers, inc. 28500001 % - 3 - $ - 0% $ 28500001 % -
Basketbali Stops § 5645800 [ % - 3 - 3 - 0%t $ 56,498.00 | § -
Foot Grilles - Kadee Industries 3 25,326.00 | ¢ - $ - 8 - 0% § 25326001 % -
Fixed Audience Seating - Carroll Seating H] 89,000.00 | § - 3 B 3 - 0%| $ 89,000.060 | & -
Aluminumn Plank Seating 3 7.755.001% - 3 - $ - 0%] % 775500 [ 8 -
Telescoping Stands - Northstar Equipment % 29,341.00 § § - 8 - 3 - 0%1 % 28341001 % -
Hydraulic Elevators - Schindler 3 118,000.00 } 9 2507600 1§ - 3 25076.00 21% & 925240018 2,508.00
HVAC Sheet Metal - Alr Design $ 3.421,190.00 | 8 1,262420.001§% 162,570.00 $ 1,425,000.60 42%1 % 1,086,160.00 1§  142.500.00
Fiping/Equipment - IPS $ 3,994,810.00 | $ 1,287,218001% 460,455.00 $ 1,747,672.00 44%| % 224713700 (% 17476700
Courtyard Precast Bench - Advance Cast Stone 13,100.00 1 $ 50000 1§ - § 500.00 4% $ 1260000 | % 50.00
Flagpole Installation - Rite-Hite/W.G N. Flag g 2,8000018 - $ - $ ~ 0% $ 28000018 -
TOTALS § 5872788300 | % 20,708,980.00 1§ 2595984001 % - $  23,304,864.00 40%31 8 35422.999.00 1 $ 2,330.487.00
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
TO:  GEDRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUGTION CO. PROJECT: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHODL APPLICATION NO. BIGHT Distributen to:
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE 3223 WEST FRANKLIN BLVD. PERICD TO: 212812348 { ) OWNER
WOOD DALE {LLINOIS 80151 CHICAGD, ILLINOIS 6024 PROJECT ND.: Coreds {} ARCHITECT
{ } CONTRACTOR
FRGOM CONTRACTOR: THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. VIA ARCHITEGT! CONTRACT DAYTE: 27-MarO7
921 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, SINTE 114 DESTEFAND & PARTNERS

CHICAGO. ILLINOIS 80607
CONTRACT FOR: PLUNBING

445 EAST ILLINOIS STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 806114

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connaction with $he Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Dacument G703, is abtached.

Tha urtlersigned Conlracior certifies that to e best of the Contractor's knowledge, in-
Rermgtion and belief the Work coverad by #his Apptication for Payment has been com-
pieted in aooontance with the Cantract Doruments ,m._mﬁ gl aounts have besn paint
by the Contracior for 'Work for which previous Cerdificate for Payment were issued

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $2,796,000.00 ard payments received fom the Owner, and $iat curamt pagment shown herein'is
2 Net change by Changs Orders $37.351.00 ;s . "y
3 CONTRACY SUM TO DATE {Line 1 +2) $2.827.351.00 CONTRACTOR. § ﬂmog\éﬁmm% & ASSODCIATES, INC,
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE §1,529,474.00 . \w A RN
{Cotumn & an G703) : 3
5 RETAINAGE A =<\ DATE: 3102008
a.__10 % of Complated wark $152,947.00 T
{Cotumn D & E on G703} SBtate of : Hinois
b, % of Stored Matedal County of: Cook
{Colurmn ¥ on G703) Subscribed and swom to befors
Tolal Retzinage (Line Sa+5h or me this 10th day of MARCH, 20088
Tatal in Column 1 of G703) $152,847.00
5 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $1,378,524.00
{Line 4 fgss fine &5 Total) Nolary Public:
7 LEBS PREVIOUS GERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $1.263,394.00 My Commission/e
{Line & from priar CGerlificates) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYRENT
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUg £113,130.00 in scconiance with the Coniract Documents, besed on on-site abservations and the data campfising
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE this appication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the Best of the Archilscts' knowledge,
{Line 3 less Lina 6) $1.450,827.00 information and belie! the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is i accordance
with the Ceatrack Documents, and the Contracior is entited o sayment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
TCHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AMSOUNT CERTIFIED 3
Change Orders approved in ali figures on this Application and an 2 Continustian sheet fizt are changed to (Aftach
previous menths by Owner %37 351.00 explanation if amount cerdiied differs frar the amaount applied for. iniiial 2l figures on this
-{Tote! approved tis month $0.060 Apglication and on the Canbinuation sheet that 2re charged fo conform B the amousnt certified)
} TOTALS $37,351.00 ARCHITECT:
{NET CHANGES by Change Order $37,351.60 BY:

MAR-18~-2888 15

DOCUMENT 6702 + APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702 ~1852
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MAR-18-2888

THOMAS P, ADAMSOMN, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL APPLICATION NO. - EMGHT
DOGUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, confaining APPLICATION DAYE: O1008
Contractor's signed Carlification is atacheg. PERIOD FROM: D208
In tabutlations below, amounts are slated 1o the nearest doliar, TG 3228108
PROJECT NO. Co7045
Use Coluinn | on Contracts where variabls retainage for fine items may apply.
WORK COMPHETED TOTAL COMPLETED .
ITEM ) THIS APPLICATION AND STORED BALANCE
1 NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FREVIOUS WORK N | sYoren ssTerials TO DATE % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
, VALUE APPLICATION FLAQE {notin D or £} [D+E+F) {GIC) {C-3)
INTERIOR UNBERGROUND STORM
1 JAND SANITARY
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC . -LABOR £511,000.00 $511,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $511,000.00 § +08% $6.00 $51,100.60
S. 5. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $249,000.00 $249,000.00 $0.00 £0.60 $248,000.00 | 100% 3000 $24,900.00
JABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT &
2 WATER PIFING
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $647 300.00 3358,850.00 $58,700.00 $0.60 P415,55000 1  84% $231.4580.00 £41,555.06
8. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $200.000.00 $110,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00 85% $70,060.00 §13,000.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $180,000.00 £$88.000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 . $117,0600 .00 85% $63,.00000 ] %$11.700.00
PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIA
3 T. P. ADAMEON & ASS0C., - LABOR $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.60 S0.60 $0.00 0% $295,000.00 $0.00
FULLERTON IND. BUPPLY - MATERIAL $457.700.00 $0.60 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 0% $457,700.00 $2.00
B00STER PUMP & ‘
4 HEATER EQUIPMENT $85,000.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 0% $85.000.00 $0.00
5 INSULATION $120.,000.00 $20,000.00 $28,0600.00 $5.00 $48.000.00 40%, §72.000.00 $4,800.00
6 MOBHLIZATION, SHOP DRAWINGS, 344.300.00 $39,870.00 .00 $0.00 $36,870.00 83% $4.430.00 $3,987.00
SUBMITTALS ‘
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MAR-1P-2088 15

THORAS P, ADAMSON, JR. 3 ASSOGIATES, INC.

WESTNGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Contracler's signed Certification e altached.

in tabulations below, amounis are stated o the nearest dofiar.

DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. centaining

Use Calumin § an Contracts whera variable retainaga for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO.
APPLICATION DATE;
PERICD

PROJECT NO.

EIGHT
03415408
G2/01/08
02:29/08
Carn4s

e

WORK COMPLETED . .
ITER ) , ._THIS APPLICATION AND STORED | . BALANCE
§ NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PREVIOUS | WORKIN fsrorepmareralS| TODATE | % | TOFNISH | RETAINAGE
VALUE APPLICATION |- PLACE {notin D or E) {DFE+F) (G/C) {C-G}

7 |CHANGE CRDER NO. 1 $18,300.00 0.00 $0.06 | $0.00 $0.00 0% $18,300.00 $0.00

8 |CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $15,927.00° $15,927.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,927.00 § 106% $0.00 $1,693.00

9 |CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 $3,124.00 $3,124.05 $0.00 $0.00 $3.124.00 | 100% 50.00 $312.00
TOTALS 3282735100 | 8140377100 $12570000] $0.00 | $1,520471.00] 54%| $1207.880.00| $152.947.00

AlA DOCUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1502 EDITION - AlA

TOTAL. P.B4



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF 1 PAGES 3
TO OWNER: . PROJBCT: APPLICATION NO: 7 Distribation to:
Genrge Sollit Construction Westinghouse High Schiool [ X JowNer
790 N Central Ave. 3223 W Franklin Bivd,
Wood Dale, Hlinois 60191 Chicago, Minois PERIOD TO: 2/29/2008 [ JarcHrTECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: { X |CONTRACTOR
AL L. Masonry Construction Co, Inc. DeStefano & Pariners
1414 W Willow Chicago, Tinois PROJECT NOS: ]
Chicago, 1L 60622
CONTRACT FOR: Masonry CONTRACT DATE: 3/5/07

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application iz made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document (3703, is aftached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM (Bstimate)

1 3 11,167,461.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 8,750.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line 1 £2) 5 11,176,211.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 5,995,323.00
DATE  {Coluen G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work $ . 569,532.00
{Colurm D + E on G703) . - .
b. % of Stored Material 3
{Column F on 3703}
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sbor
Total in Celurm T of G703) $ 590,532.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGHE b3 3,395,791.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT by 4,538,205.00
8, CURRBNT PAYMENT DUR k3 857,492.00
5. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 5,780,420.00
{Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 38,750.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month
TOTALS $8,750.00 $0.00 §
NET CHANGES by ﬂgmml Order $8,750.00

State of: Tinois

 Subscribed and sw W%w o
Notary ?@rn u
My Conmmnission expires; | a

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contmctor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in socordance with the Confract Documents, thai all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment wers issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payiment shown herein is now due. -

CONTRACTOR:

@T\@N(

March 10, 2008

In 88358 with the Confract Dociments, based on on-gite observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, nfonmation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docurnents, and the Condraster
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... .. ...... 5

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount cerfified )
ARCHITRCT:

By: Diate;

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only fo the
LContractor nemed herem. issuanre, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Cantractor undsr this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1802 EDITION - Alh » @152

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW , WASHINGTON, DG 20008-5252
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CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF > PAGES

ALA Botament G702, AFPLICATION ANG CERTIFICATION POR FPAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 7
Confractor's signed certificatian iy attached, APPLICATION DATE: 21872008
In tabulations below, amounts are stated tn the nearest doliar. PERIOD TO: 27252008
Usc Coluran } or Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITBECTS PROJECT NO:
0
A B C D i E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUER FROM PREVIOUS THIS FERIOD PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G+C} TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-q
{D+E) MNOTIN TO DATE
D OR E) {D+E+F)
EXT ELEVATIONS .
1 N ELEV CMU MAT SL05,000.00 $105,005.00 000 $6.00 $105,000.00 100% $10,500
2 N ELEV CMU LABOR $216,000.50 $210,600.00 .00 $210,000.00 100%. $71,000
3 E BELEV CMU MAT $152,600.00 $122,000,00 o008 $£122,000.00 100% $12,200
4 E ELEV CMU LABOR $245,000.00 $244,000.00 0.00 $244,600.00 100% §24,400
$ S ELEV CMUMAT £115,400.00 $57,700.00 20,980.00 §78,680.00 8% $36,720.00 $7,868
& S ELEV CMU LABOR $236,800.00 $71,154.00 £7,326.00 $138,480.00 60% $92,320.00 $13,848
7 W ELEV OMU MAT $164,300.00 $48,290.00 0.00 $49,200.00 0% $115,010.00 $4,92%
8 - |WEBELEV CMULABOR $328,600.00 $98,580.00 0.00 $9%,580.00 0% §230,020.00 $5,858
9 N ELEV BRIUSTN MAT $163,300.00 $163,800.00 0.00 $163,800.00 100% $16,380
10 |8 ELEV BRIUSTN LABOR $243,700.00 $245,700.00 0.00 3245, 700.00 10054 524,570
1 {EELEV BRK/STN MAT $304,700.00 $204,760.00 5.00 £5.00 $204,700.00 160% $20470
12 {EELEV BRIJSTN LABOR $307,000.00 £230,250,00 76,750.00 $0.00 $307,600.00 100% $30,700
i3 |SELEV BREK/STN MAT $180,600.00 63,210.00 $63,210.00 15% $117,350.00 £6,321
14 IS ELEV BRISTN LABOR $270,500.00 67,725.00 £67,725.00 5% $203,175.00 36,773
15 |WELEV BREK/STN MAT $300,500.00 $80,150.80 000 $90,150.00 30% $2§0,350.00 89,05
1§  |WELEVBRE/STN LABCR $450,700.00 $135,216.00 0.00 $135,210.00 30% $315,450.00 $13,521
17 - £
18 |oT VRG EXT ELEVATIONS | ‘ 50
1% INEBLEVCMUMAT $49,850.00 $44,865.00 4,985.00 $49,850.00 100% $4,985
2 N ELEVCMULABOR $59,600,00 £84,660.00 14,940.00 $59,600.00 100% £9,960
21 S ELEV CMU MAT $49,800,00 $49,800.00 o00 £49,500.00 180% $4,980
22 S ELEV CMU LABOR $59,600:00 £9%,600.00 2.00 535 600.00 100% $5,550
25 W EHELEV OMU MAT $48,200,00 0.00 5000 o% $48,200.00 56
24 W ELEV CMULABOR £96,400,00 0.00 50.00 0% £56,400.00 50
25  |NELEV BRI/STN MAT £61,500.00 73,200.00 $73,200.00 B80% $1%,300.00 $7.326
26 {NELEV BRK/STN LABOR $137.200.00 13,720.00 $13,720.00 10% §123,480.00 $1a7
27 {SELEV BRX/STN MAT '$51,500.60 $51,500.00 8,00 $51,500.00 100% $9,150
28 {SELEV BRE/STN LABOR $137,200.00 $137,200.00 ¢.00 $£37,200.00 100% $13,720
29 {WELEV BRX/STN MAT $88,700.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $88,700.00 §0
30 W ELEV BRK/STN LABOR £133 500,00 .00 £0.00 0% £133,000.00 50
- 31 30
32 [WINDOW LINTEL INSTALLATION £72,411.00 $55,660.00 3,938.00 $59,458.00 5% £19,853.00 §5,956
3 50
34 30
35 50
36
SUBTOYTAL £4,845,961.00 £2,5580,759.00 B405, 794,60 £0.00 $2,997,553.00 | 61.86% 51,848,408.00 $209,756.00
Al DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1601 EDITION » Ald - S 1002 G703-1082
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AADDCUMENT (703 GONTINUATION BHEET FORGTOZ - 1062 EDITION AL+ © 1692

A4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGED OF 3 PABES
" ALA Doquarr G707 APPLICATION AND CERTHICATION FOR PATMENT, comtaming - APPLICATION NO- 7
Contractor’s signed certification is atiacked. APPLICATION DATE: 2/8/2008
in tabnlations below, amomits ars stated 1o the nezrest dollar. PERICD TO: 2/29/2008
Use Columm | ont Contracts where verisble retainage for fine items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
il
A B [ o) i B ¥ G H 1
oEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETATNAGE
NG VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PRRIOD PRESENILY COMPLETED {G+C} TO FRISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C~G}
D+8 MNOTIN TO DATE
DORE) {D+E+F)
INTERIOR MASONRY
1 :MﬁmmmWMm.ima
2 wzbu.mg $416,700.06 $349,093.00 £41,070.00 £350,165.00 5% £20,535.00 $39,017
3 {LABOR $595,500.06 $414,850.00 £85,325.00 3508,175.00 25% $65,325.00 $50,618
4 T $0.00 30
5 IMATERIAL, 24235,700,00 £191,555.00 $42 57000 5234,135.00 55% £18],565.00 323,414
6 [LABOR 5638,500.00 $151,550.00 $55,7715.00 $287,325.00 45% 3355,175.00 328,733
7 [ISLELR AREA.NCY £0.00 s0
8 |MATERIAL . 3517,000.80 $206,800,00 £0.00 £206,800.00 40% $310,200.00 $20,680
9 HLABOR. $750,200.80 5$300,080.00 0,00 $304,080.00 40% £450,120.00 Jagone
i _é §0.00 30
il |MATERIAL $336,300.00 80.00 30,00 £0.00 Li23 $336,300.06 30
£2 ILABOR $487.600,00 30.00 £0.00 $0.00 % $487,500.00 30
13 E AT 50.00 30
I4 IMATERIAL §211,500.00 $179,775.00 321,150.00 $20¢,925.00 95% $10,575.00 £20,093
15 jLABOR $306,700.00 $214,64500 $46.050.00 $260,695.00 % $45,005.00 £26,070
16 8 £0.00 3¢
17 IMATERIAL $314,600.00 $78,650.50 £84,380.00 £173,0610.00 5594 £141,570.00 $17.303
12 {LAROR $456,200.00 385,635.00 $115,655.60 $205,290.00 45% $256,910,00 $20,529
19 2ND FLR ARBA-CY 50.00 : 3%
20 IMATERIAL $229.000.00 391,600,050 $0.00 $91,600.00 A% $137,400,04 §3,160
23 [LABOR $332,000.00 $132,800.00 £6.00 $132,800.00 4054 £1%$9,200.00 £13,280
22 ZNDIELR AREA.SB" $0.00 &0
3 IMATERIAL £126,500.08 50,00 £0,00 0% 5136,500.00 Ly
24 [LABOR $1B3,500.00 S0.00 £0.00 0%4 £183,500.00 £0
25 80
26 JICHANGE ORDERS 0
27 JEWA 2001 Prem Time CO#1 87,142.06 $7,142.00 0.0 §$7.142.00 100% 714
28 {CO® $1,508.00 $1,808.00 50.00 $1.508.00 100% 15t
25 £0.09 e
30 £0.00 30
31 38,00 30
32 50.00 )
33 30.00 50
34 20.00 %0
35 $0.00 50
k"1 30.00 50
37 $0.00 %0
3% $0.00 $0
39 $0.00 30
40 30.00 p&s]
41 3600 .44
[¥3 5060 0
43 20.00 80
44 §0.00 0
45 _ : 50
SUBTOTAL $6,330,250.00 $2,451,755.00 _ §545 975.00 $0.00 mw%wq.m.mmbo 47.36% |  $3332.480.60 3200, 780.00
TOTAL $11.176,211.60 $5,643,554700 ‘$952.759.00 _36.08 $5.095.323.00 |53.64% | $5,1R0,888.00 $599.536.00

G703-1992
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AI4 DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF TWD PABES)
TO: THE GEORCE SOLLITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY .
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE NEW WESTINGHOTUSE HS APPLECATION NO: 3 Distributian to:
750 N CENTRAL 1323 W . FRANKLEY
WOUD DALE, IL 53151 CHCAGD, TL PERIGBR TO: 25-Feb-08 | X jownER
FRONL X lARCHIIECT
COMPOSII'E STERL FRODUCTS, TNC. V1A ARCHITECT: ‘ | X |CONTRACTOR
1226 WEST MAIN STREET DESTARAND AND PARTNERS LID FROJECT NOS: |
MELNOSE PARK, 1L 60160
CONTRACT FOR: Yurulsh & Install Miaceilmeoyy Steel CONTRALT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application iz mads for pryme, a3 shown below, in conueetion with the Contract.
Confimstion Shiet, ATA Document G703, iz attached. .

SEE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTORTO OWNER

3790,290.00

30,145:00
BR0A36:00
AFRLMNTS $ S EORESH

2 Wetchange'by Thenpe Ordees 3

3. CONTRACT SUBA TODATE (Line [ +2) 8

4. TOLSL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE . (Colonm G on G703)

5. RETATNACE: (Otiginal Contract Only)
a. 10 % of Complited Work

s 22,743 2516800

TColumm P+ Eon G703) -
b.__8 % of Stored Miaterial 3 000
{Coluivm Fon G703)
Total Refaivage (Linea 3a-+ 5b or
Tatal in Calumm {of G703) ot S C YN 25740988
5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 2ot 823 SO0
 (Lined Xess Line 5 Total) e A
7. LESS PREVIDUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT {Line § from prior Certificate) 3 175,390.00
8. CURRENT PAVMENT DUE 23,622 g ot
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (35,154 S GLpAGR0
{Line 3 losg Line §)
OR] DITION " DEGUCLICNS |
320,255.00 $0.00
$25,891.00 $0.00
$50,146.00 30.00
_ MET CHANGES by Change Order . 350,146.00 50.00

The undersigned Coftmetor cextifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Infermntion mn&fnm%m the Waork covered by this Agplication for Payment hes been
completed in aocorddnce with the Contract Documents, that ali amonnts have bewn paid by
thiz Contractar for Work For which previous Certificates for Payment were isywed and
peyments recsived from the Ovwnar, aud thar cutrent payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

By: w Date 202512008
State of Hiinais Coninty of Cauk

Subscritrad and swormn 1o befors me this  day of , 2008

Notary Public;

My Commission expires:

ARCHHECT'S CERT!
‘n accordance With fhie Comsot Docuynents, based on on-site pbservarions and the data
cornprising flic application, the Architect certifies to the Owner fiat to the bestof the
Avchitects knawledge; informefion end belief the Work bes progressed as Indicated,

the quiakisy of the Work is in accordance with the Capiract Documents, and the Contractor
is entidled to paymeat of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Eﬁcﬁammﬁwmu::_:::m 19,986.00

(Aach n‘ﬂNEEmaN_H if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figires on this
Appiication and onthe Coatlnumiion Sheet fhat are changed o conform with the amoun? certified. )
ARCHITECTS: | DESTAFANO AND PARTNERS LTD

8y: i Date: 4

“This Ceriificate is 7ot negotisbfe. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable ouly to the
Contracior named mﬁdE. Issnance, peymert and acceprarcs of payment ars wWithout
prejidice to any rights of the Owncr or Contractor under this Contract.

AADOGUBENT 5702 -APPLICATION KD CERTIFICATION FOR FAYHENT - 1932 EDITION - A5 - 29882

“THE AMERICAN INSTRUTE OF ARCHITECTS. (735 NEVY YORK AVE., WA, WASHINGTON, OC 200064262
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THE MMERICAN NS TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, EX35 NEVE YTHK AVENUE, RV WASHINGTOM, D.C. C0B-5232

'CONTINUATION SHEET AL{ DOCUMENT G703
Al Dosument G702, AFFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR H...ww,.?mmZu. contzining : %ﬁmﬁ?doz NO: 5
nsaﬁaﬁwaaﬁunamwmammusaza S 8 B 3 TION DATE: 1S-Peb-08
tabrulitiois below, ammats are stased o the nearvst dediar. NESTINGEOYSE 515, 443 | PERIODTO: 29-reb-08
Use Coluem 1o Continsts where veriable retminape for line ftems may agply, : ARCHITECT'S FROIECTNO:
F B [ L 'E F G i I
CTTEN DESCRIFTION U WORK CONTRACT s.omnnoxﬁmﬁnc MATERIATS TOTAL %1 BALAWCE | REIAINAGE
N, VALLE H T THIEPERIOD | PRESENITY | coMeisrsd G0 TO FIMISH
APHLICATION STORED AND STORED c-m
o+B (NOT i TOBATE
DORE) (D)
DRIGINAY. CONTRACT
1 IBOLTARDS - MATERIAL 1,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1.576.00 0,00
2 IRAHSHTOCEK STAR-MATERIAL % LABOR 2,852.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,852.00 0.00
3  |ELEVATOR PIT LADDERS/SH L ANGLES MATERIAL & LABOR 3,037.06 750.00 0.00 0.00 75000 23% 2,287.00 75.00
4 JAUDITORIUIM RAILS - MATERIAL & LAROR 12,822.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 12,822.00 0.00
5 |LIGHT SUPPORTS - MATERIAL & LABOR 15,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%| 15,890.00 0.00
H  {SS.RAILS & RAMPS - MATERIAL £ LABOR 31,653.00 0.0¢ 0.00 .00 0.06 0% 31,003.00 .00
7  |GUARDRANLS § 2ND FLOOR - MATERIAL & LABOR 68,081.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 68,031.00 {.40
$ IS5 RALS AT NATORIUM - MATERIAL & LABOR 16,093.00 0.00 o200 0.00 $.00 0% 16,098.00 £.00
O [3PRATITHMRS 24,6960 6.00 m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%  24,696.00 0.60
1) STAR W/ RMLS -MATERLAL & L ABOR 486,604,400 145,850.00 \mmbm?wa\ 0.00 | 194,650.00 40%;: 291,954.00 | 19,465.00
11 [PIPE GRID ) BRUADCAST ROOM - MATERIAL & LABOR 24,563.60 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 e 24,503.00 £.00
12 mwoom LACDERS - MATERIAL & LABOR 2,316.00 0.00 {.00 0.00 0.00 0% 231600 0.680
13 15.5 TRENCHPLATES -~ MATERIAL £ YTABOR 32,622.00 0.00 0.80 .00 0.00 0%] 32,622.00 4.80
14 |CLIPS FOR CMi MASONARY PARTITIONS - MATERIAL & LABOR, 68,260.60 17,234.00 £,880.00 .00 24,114.00 35%] 44786001 2411.40
i3 ~nﬁx LODVER TINTELS @) PENT HOUSE - MATERIAL 20,255.00 20,255.00 .00 0.80 20,255.00 1009 0.00 2,026.60
CO#2 FORMER AND INSTATE MASONRY ANCHORS 11,315.00 11,315.00 4,80 .00 11,316.00 100% 0001 413160
16 |com 18,575.00 0.c0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0% 18,575.00 0.00
GRAND TOTALS $340,436.00 | $105,545.00 50.80 | 8251,685.00 30%) 358935700 | $23,409700
AL HLS PISYIL 22, 14
A DOCURENT G703- CONTINUATYIN SHESEY FOR (902 - 1982 SO0 - Al - 01592 GTes952
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bvvr_nbdmwz AND-CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT . PAGE10OF 2

©: Thie Goorge m‘o_wﬁ Construction Co. PROJECT: Westingouse zﬁz Schooi APPLICATION NO. 7
790 N. Central Ave, :
Wood Dale, IL. 80191 ARCHITECT: : APPLICATION DATE: 2/20/08
From: Control Engineering Corp. CONTRACT FOR: ...mBnm..mE«m nozﬂonw PERIOD ENDING: 2/29/08
2600 York, Sulte 102
@m_ﬁ mnoeﬁ {ilinols - 60523 ‘CONTRACT DATE: Q._mmmmﬂmwoo%nou?m
QQZM.WPG%@N@ ‘APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT >nﬁm~nﬁmnn ts made fof payment, as shown below, in connection
Contrack:Sesattackied-sheet,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY with-Goniract:: Seeiatached-shoe
Change: Orders approved in ADDITIONS . DEDUCTIONS 1. Original Contract Sum $1,375,000
previous month by Qwner . :
TOTAL " 2. Net Change By Change Orders $0
App Eﬁmn Em Month . )
"~ Nimbar | Dale >uu8<8 3. Confract Sum To Date $1,375,000
4 . :
2 4. Total Completed and Stored To Date L WS $150366~
3 )
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 5. Retainage: oo
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 a! 10% of Completed Work ssese 110!
. The undersigned Conlractor cerfifies that 1o the bast of the Contractor's % of Stored Material $0
knowledgs, Information and balisf the Work covered by this Application for ”
Payment has-been complated in accordance with the Contract Deicuments, Total Retainage FHEGE
and &l amourity have'been paid by the Tontractor for Workwhich previous _
Ceriificates for Payment were issusd and payments received from the 8. Total Earned Leas Retainage LOO M40 gi43048
Owner, and that current payment shown herein 1s due. - '
7. rwmm.,. Previous Payment $63,815
CONTRACTOR: AUk 8. Gurrent Payment De 305 graues
E D gg 8. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainags N Y SO $4,234,760
Daniel A. Nemsth : :

Oporations Manager
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CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 2
Westingouse High School APPLICATION NO.: 7
APPLICATION DATE: 2120/08
PERIOD ENDING: 2/20/08
A B c D ! E 'F & H _
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS [TOTAL COMPLETEL] % | BALANGE T0 | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PRESENTLY AND STORED | {G/C) | FINISH{C-G)
STORED -TO.DATE
{NOTIN D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 |Mobiiization $22,750 w $6,825 | 30.0% $15,925 $682.50
2 |Engineering
3 | Design&Equlpment Submitials 43,764 $42,436 | 97.0% $1,328 | $4,243.60
4 | Project Management 47,000 $7,520 | 18.0%]  $35,4B0|  $752.00
5 {Equipment \NW : .
8 | Controliers, workstation 171,000 i N $42,250 | 24.7%| $128,750 | $4,225.00
7 | Valves 45,000 ([15);)638:0067 $39,000 | 86.7%|  $6,000 [ $3,900.00
'8 | AFMs 80,000 -0 - $0| 0.0%]  $80,000 $0.00
g | Dampers 45,000 ’ $0| 0.0%  $45,000 $0.00
10 | Kw Meter 25,000 $0| 0.0%] $25000 $0.00
41 | Space COZ sensors 40,000 0] 0.0% $40,000 $0.00
12 | other {actuators, devices, etc.) 95,000 $7,000 $7,000 | 7.4%]  $88,000 $700.00
19 [Electricel Installation 565,000 $14,125 $14,125 | 25%] $550,875| $1,412.50
14 {Software ’
Programming/Start-up 181,761 $0 0.0%| $131,761 %0.00
Commissioning 51,375 $0| 0.0% $51,375 $0.00
Training 12,350 $0! 0.0% $12,350 $0.00
Pags Subioial
Total All Pages $1,875,000 $70,906 $58:256 | $0 $1587156 | 11.6%| $4,2¢5:84 |  $36846-
{OMJW.O LR =P 123394 Wb
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Elite Electric Company, inc.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AR DOCUMENT G702 {nswuclions on reverss side) PAGE OHE OF  Pages
To: SelftfCoiday Joint Vonhwre Projoct: Appiication Ma: 7 Distribution ol
Waeastinghouse High School OWNER
Peiod To:  &28/08  ARCHITECT
From: Elite Electiic Co., Inc. CONTRACTOR
Project No- CO7048

Conlract For; Elactrical

Confrant Date: ITI00T7

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FORPAYMENT

Apglicetion ls maxta for P

VS L BVUY W Aw adas

2, as abavwn elaw, In conneclicn with the Coplract Continbation Sheel, A Docsment G783, s sHiached,

antitted o paymant of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Change Order Summary 1. Dulginst Contract Sum $ 8,452 50006
,-%mlu__mm Orders approved in Addilions Deducions (2. Netchange by Changa Orders 3 (23,614.00)
‘previous months by Ovwmner 3. Contrast Sum to Date {line 1 + 2) $ §.428,886.00
E Totel 1% (22,895.0044. Tatal Complated & Stored to Date $ 1,629,886.06
YAsproved ihis Month ! {Column G on G703}
w~z§wﬂ Dala Approved 5, Rotainage:
3C.0.%4 $ {719.00)a. 10 % of comphatad weik. & 482 900,04
: {Cokmn D +E en G703

h, S of Storad Mateeat 3 -
Totals % {718.00) {Coksmn F on 5703}
iNet change by Change Orders §  (23.614.00)

Fhe undersigned Contractor ceriifies that o the best of the Contractors o nn%m%m%mw%u or R 162

‘ i $ 584,00

knowtedse, information and balief the Work coverad by the Applicallon for 8. Total Earned Loss Retainage 3 455 BE7.60

Payment has besn completed in accoriance with the Contract Documernts, thet ! = "

&ll smounts heve been paid by the Contracior for Work for which previous {Lines 4 Legs Lina 5 Total)

Canlficates for Payment wore issued and payments recleved from the Owner, 7. Less Fravious Ceriificatas for Payment {Lines

tnd that curreni payment shownyherein is now dus, from Por Casificala) ¥ 1,166,487.00

. 8. Currant Payment Dus $ 301.500.60
Confragtor; ELHE ELECTRIC CQ., INC. 8. Balance To Finish, Plus Ratainage 3 7,961,895.60
. . {Live 3 Lesg Line )
By: ’ Dafe 2/21/88 State of: Cously of:
N Hubscribed and swarn lo me bafore s Day of
Ronald Spata Motary Petic:
My Commlasion axplres:
Amount Cortified $ -

Architect's Certificate For Payment {Aflach axpiznation If ampunt carifed difars ifom the amount appiad for}

in arcontance vill he Gontrac Docaments, bazed o an-sile observations and he dais Arehliect:

campiising the abeve applicatlon, the Arcfitec! cosdifiss b the Owmer that to he bast of the

Archilact's knowledga, infarmstion and ballef the Wadk has paograssed ay infoated, e

quality of the Wark Is in sccardanca with e Gonlraci Docments, and the Corracioris By Date:

Tivs Cerdificala ls-netnagolabks. Fhe Amoum Cerlifled iz payable only to the Conlractor narmed harein. 1asuance,
paymeni snd-staplence-of peymesl ars wilhout projudise ko ary fphis of Ihe Qwner or Contracior under Wis Conlract.

G702-1983

Westinghouse High School
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CONTIRUATION SHEET ALA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE i OF 2
AlA Docamant G702, APPLICATION ARD CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
Cortracior's sioned Cestificatian is altnched, APPLICATION DATE: 2/21/08
in tebuistions below, amounts are slated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD FROM:
jise Colunn Lon Conlracts where variable relainage for fine flems may apply. TO: 2129708
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B 5 o . E_ ] F G H }
ITEM WCRK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED . ¥his Application AND STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE PREVIOUS Work Inplace  [Siored Matarisly TO DATE {GIC) TO FINISH
APPLICATIONS notin O orE (D E+F) (-3
{Main switchboard, panels, $ . . 3 N 3 N
metering, D/C, transformer, - $ - $ - 1% -
{Open Gurrent Protection ; 3 - $ - 1% -
ISystem and power study $ 308,000.00{%  10,000.00 % 10,000.00 $ 20,00000} 7% $  280,00000:% 2.000.060
3 - i$ -1 -
Stage Lighting $ 2200000013 4,400.00 i 4400001 2%1%$ 215800001 % 440.00
§ - 3 - 3% -
{Gensarator and ATS I$ 470000018 946.00 $ 94000 ! 2% $ 46,080.00 | § 94.00
. $ - 3 - $ -
Phone/Data, rescue assist $ - B - 3 -
Fand F/IA 1¢ 675000.00]% 1350000 3 1350000 2%|$% 661500.00}8% 1.350.00
: 13 - 3 - ¥ -
Trixtures and lamps (GE and: $ - 1% - $ -
Evans Eleckric) 1% 8&72000001%  13,440.00 $ 13,440.001 2%|$ 658580.00: 3% 134400
_ $ - 1% - i3 -
ipimming system (GEand |$  91,000.00|$ 1,820.00 $ 1,820.00 | 2%} % 89.180.004 3 182.00
Evans Electric) 3 - $ - 4% -
_, U _ 13 - $ - § -
TVSS $ 210000018 2.100.00 $ 2400001 10% | $ 18,000.00 | $ 210.00
3 - $ - - 2 -
Tadder rack for MDF rom $ 10,00000 1 § 200,00 $ 200.00 1 2%{ § 9800008 20.00
18 - 3 ~ $ -
Conduit, Cable, Boxes, $ - 3 . % -
Wire and Deviees , $ - 3 L -
Material {A) $ 580,000001% 21500000 )% 50,000.00 $ 265,000.00 | 53%i $ 23500000 1§ 2850000
Matarial (B) $ 50000000 1% 150,000.00 ‘ $ 150,000.00 | 30%1 §  350,000.00; ¢ 1500008
Material { C ) $ 500,00000i% 215,000.00 13 50.800.00 § 265,000.00 | 53%]| $  235,000.00{ % 26.500.00
Material (D) % 500,00000|% 2500000(% 25.880.00 5 50,000.00 | 10%1 S 450,000,001 ¢ 5.000.80
Material {Courtyard) §  60,000.00 $ - 0% $ 60,600.001% -
$ - 3 - b -
Page Total $ 4,006,000.00 |$ 651,400.00! % 135000008 $ 786,400.00 | 19%; § 3,309,800.00 | § 78840.00
Grand Tolal $ 4,008,000.00 | § 651,400.00]$ 135,000.00 1% 3 786,400.00 | 19%| § 3,303,800.001 8 78564000

Westinghouse High School
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AADOCUMENT G742 PAGE 2 oF 2
{AIA Document G702, APDLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. . APPLICATION DATE: ! 2/21/08
in tabulations below, amounts are slated to the nearest dollar. FERIOD FROW:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line iteams may appiy. TO: 2/28/08
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D ] E | F G M }
ITEM WORK COMPLETED 1TOTAL GOMPLETED'
No. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED ” This Appiication AND STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
: VALUE PREVIQOUS Work in place tored Materia TO DATE (G\CY} TOFINISH
APPLICATIONS) notin D orE {D+E+F) {C-G)
Elite Labor {A] T 102650000 | $ 230,000.0013  70,000.00 3 300,000.00 | 29%] $  726,500.00 | § 30,000.00
{Efite Labor (B} $ 1200000.001{% 450,000.00 1%  45,000.00 3 105,000.00 | 16%| $ 100500800 | § 18,500.00
‘,tmﬁm Labor{C) 1% 1.125,00060 | $ 25700000 % 70,000.00 $ T 32700000 1 28%1 8 7860006013 32,700.00
Elite Labor (D) $ 1,415,00000 }§  20,00000{$ 1500000 3 3500000\ 3%, 5 1,084,000.00 1 $ 3,500.00
: . 3 - 3 - 1% -
Courtyard $ 100,000.00 $ - 0% $ 1000000018 -
{Evans Electric Labor (A} $ 300,000.00 g - %) 5 30080000 1 & -
Efite Labor $ B00000D{S 2,000.00 § 2600001 3% 7800000 § 200.00
Material $ 70000003 1,500.00 3 150000 2% 3 685000018  150.00
, $ - 3 - 13 -
intercom/Clock System $ 470,000001§ 3,400.00 3 3400001 2%l 3§ 166,600,001 § 340.00
COTV System %  80,000.00 | $ 1,600.00 $ 166000 2% $ 78400001 9 160.00
1Aairphone $ 40,000.801 % 200.00 $ 200.00 ] 2%l % 9,800.80 1 8 20.00
Card Entry 3 440000 | $ 88.00 |E: 88001 2% $ 4312001 8S B.80
intrusion 3 70,60000 [ % 1,412.00: $ 141200 | 2% 3 60,188.001 % 141.20
. $ - ) - $ -
C.0.#1 § {11,158.00) ¢ (11,158.00) 3 {11,153.00) $ - $ (111580
C.0.#2 ls (o.78000){$  (9.780.00) $ {8, 780.00) $ - 18 (878.00)
C.O.#3 $ (1,957.00) {1,857.00) § {1,857.006) $ - 3 {185.70)
SO $ (71800} $ {719.00) 3 {718.00) 3 - % {71.20)
_ , $ - $ - $ -
3 - 3 - $ -
$ - $ - 8 -
3 - $ . 3 -
3 - 3 - $ -
: $ - i$ - § -
Page Totall $ 5,332,886.00 | $ B43,586.00 | $§ 200,000.00}§ - $ 843 586,00 | 16%] § 4,480,300.00 | $ 84,368.60
Grand Tolall $ 9.428.866.00 | § 1,284,986.00 | % 336000001 % 3 1,620,986.00 | 17%| $ 7,798,800.00 | $ 162,998.60

Westinghouse High School




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMENT

hm‘h DOCUMENT G702 SRGEONE OF 2 PAGES
To (Owner) Public Building Dommission PROJECT: Wastinghouss High School APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribition fo:
Ghicago, linols 3 gwnER
PERIOD YO February 29,2008 L1 ARCHITECT
{1 GONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR):. Glass Designers, inc VIA (ARCHITECTY: DeSteiano & Parinars O
7421-23 8, South Chicage Avenue 8
Chicago, iL. B081%
CONTRACT FOR: O:nﬁm%u_. Storefroni, Glass and Glazing CONTRACT DATE: Ap#l 27, 2007
nozqagﬂamﬂaw P%VHOPA.“OZ FOR W)émz.ﬁ Apptication is made for Payment, rs shown below, in connection with the Contract
N . Continuation Sheat, AlA Document G703, Is attached.
[ CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY , . :
[ Change Orders Bpprovad In ALDITIONS DEDUTTIONS 1. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.... e § 2,000,000.00
previous mshths by Owner 2. Netchange by Change Qrders § ] 0.00
. . TOTAL 3. CONTRACT SUM TD DATE {Ling T42}...c... § T oo Ounon
1nis: - 4, ,_.O.wbw.ooavrmu.mn & STORED TO DATE... § R TAE0n
Numbsr Diats Approved : {Colurnn G on G703) ¥ W.ﬁ T et .
8, RETAINAGE:
2.10% of Completed Work WS, 0T 5 sEsteRy
- (Column D + E.on G703) ’ e
b, % of Storad Materfal $
{Coturnn Fon G703}
Total Reteinage {Lina 5a + Sbor
us otle
Total In Cofumn | of G708)...cnannn oo p . g § 0 BBPAA8
‘ . TTOTALS ~— 2l 8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE... CHOSTARS s ——Immmw
"Nl Change by Lhange wrdars i " (Ling 4 legs Line 5 Total) 27,
Undaraig 5 Coniractars Kowisdge, 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 260,256
infyrrivation and bieflef the Work coverted by ihis Application for Payment has been ¢ PAYMENT {Line € from prior Certificate),.........- 3 SEGPREH0. &
completed In accordance with tha Contract Dacuments, that alf ameunis have been B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE..meviriimrarisesies . § _ sazmeres of .00
pakd by the Contragior for Werk for which pravious Gertificates for Payment wera 9. BALANCE TO FINIBH, PLUS RETAINAGE, § _ eemautete |
issued and paymanis received from the Owner, and that curent payment shown " {Lins 3 ieas Line B} I, T E 2
nereln is now dus, BiEte of T !
! o Bubsacribed and swom o before me this day of 2007
GONTRACTOR:
NotaryiPublic:
By ) Dats: My Gommission sxpires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In sccordance with the Conlract Documents, based on on-site obsarvations and the
data Comprising the above appiication, the Archiiact ceriiftes to the Ownar that to the
bast of the Architect's knowlsdgs, Information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicatad, the quality of the Wark is In actordance with the Contract Docoments, and
the Contraslor ts entifed to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. )

AMOUNT CERTIFIEDmrmermerns SR e o §
{Attack explanation If amount cerified differs from the emeunt appliad for.)
ARCHITECT:

By, Dats:

Thig Ceritficats Is not negotlable. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED ls payable only to the
Gentraptor named harein. Issuance, payment end accaplance of paymant are without
prejudlcs 1o any rights of the Owner or Contracior under this Cantract,




APPLICATION NUMBER: 4 -~ GLASS DESIGNERS, INC.
APPLICATION DATE: 2/21/2008 7421 - 23 8. South Chicago Avenus
Pariod to 2/28/2008 . Chisagoe, IL 50619 _
Broject Wastinghouse Migh Schoc! ‘ : {773) 8470072 Office |(773) 947.0427 Fax
A B c o E - | E i G i ] J . K
WORK COMPLETEDR THIS
APPLIGATION
'SCHEDULED | PRevious | WORK w gmwmmwwm compLeteD Parcant | BALANCE TO _
FTEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE appLicaTions’| N . | THISPERIOD |\ oo it oe | & STORED are FINISH {C - H} RETAINAGE
PLACE = TO DATE
. . - {D+E+EY i
1 ‘TAluminum Framing § 206235001 §  208,235.00 , $ 206,235.00  100.00%! § - 18 20,823.50
2 Stes! for Eraming $ 34270018 34,527.00 $ 34,527.00| 100.00% 3 345270
3 Aluminum Doors $62,000.00 $ - $  B2,000.00(% -
5 Primary Sealant $ 2237198 X $ - 5 2237108 % -
5 Subrogation Workers Comp, Insurance $ 1,500.00 | § 1,600.00 $ 1,500,001 1D0.00%i § - 8 150.00
8 Extgrior Glass $  170,000.00 3 - % 170,000.00} % -
7 tnterior Glass §  182,000.00 $ - $ 18200000 % -
8 Cosmelic Ssalant 3 1700000 .. 3 - §  17,00000: 8 -
] Shop Drawings § 72000000 %  51,000.00 % 51,000.00 TOB3% §  21,000.004 % 5,1G0.00
10 Enginesring $ 8000000 ¢ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 86,67%/5  20,00000i3 4,000.00
11 Administration Faes § 712500000{ 3% 4200000 00T % 42,000.00 3360% 5 83000001 % 4,200,00
12 Caleutations $  4000.00| : 50,0 $ - 5 4000008 -
13 \Warehause Labor § 36TFIE00( 8 25000.00 $ 125,000.00 33.00%l 8 2427750018 42 500.00
14 Fipld Labor § 68070502 3 - $ 650705021 % -
18 Addillonal Stee! per Enginsaring review | 3 24,888.00 $ 2488600 100.00% $ - 3 2,48B.80
3 - 5 - i -
$ - $ - 08 .
$ - $ - i3 -
$ - 5 - s -
$ - $ - s .
3 - 5 - |'§ -
. . & ¥ ¥
TOTAL! S 20000000018 408,262.00 § 52517800 | 25.26% | § 1.4p488200] s

52 Bt
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nft Eucmal FIKE PROTACTICN COMEANY R WESTINGECUSE NICE SUNGUL : REPLICATION MO 6 Paga: 1
5121 TEATCHER ROMD 243 W, WRAMELIN BLVD. PRRIOD EMDING : 02/28/08
DOWNERS GROVE, IL. 60515 oHIGNGD, IL LAVORER ROMBER 24681
cEpeo SoB #: o DTOTS
GUSRGR SOLLYST CONETROCTION
o 750 M. CENERAL AVE, RARCE: SONTREAGE §Or GHLE #CUTOAS
corTRACT DATR: 04/20/07
WooD DRLE IL 60191
1B DESCRIPTION:
CHANGE ORDERS I
- - !
H APDETIONS | DEDUCTIORE |
i | t .
BREVIOUS DOTAL i ] § TOIRY CompRRoy INCLUDING CHANGE CRDERS, 1o -vstrro-nins ¥ 535,400.00
- - - - ""‘"""“"’l . "
e B Y e 1 f i AMGUNT COMPLETED TO DATE. . -.varerrwsrrror- vveecansy 8 B1%,535.00
—E A i } RETATHAGR -~ 10,004 OF WORK COMPLETED
Nember  Dae 1 ! 1 10.00% OF, STORED MATERIAL
e e A i I H rommmmumum ‘...,...-......................$ 31.554._00
H
H smamcmcom:mmrma SEEET FOR DETRILS | COMPLETED TO DRTE LESS RBTBWGE....................$ 28%,981.00
t OF CHANMGE ORDERS t
| t ! moﬂsmmma 242,701.00
1 i i I
f~ - o | cummms 41,280,00
t TOTALY TO DATR { I i
t - |
| NET AMOUNT ] | WM@....-...-..“...S €51,019.00
the wndessigeed dentractor sesrifies that to the best of Stape of;  ILLINOIS
the Coptrachox’s knowledge, infermabion pnd belief the
Work govered by this Application fox Fayment hazs been Suhaaribed day of
completed in accoxdunce with the Cpanbract Docwhents,
enat mll smounts have been paid by tha Contxractory Lox Hoptazy Publige
Worlk for which pravious Dectificates for Dayment ware
immmed and paynents receiwed from the Owoex, &nd that My aemnizsion expi
surrent peyment shewn herain iz now ey, :
CORTRAGTOR
Ryt pater
ARCHITECT 'S CERIIFICATE FOR BAYMMENT AMOURT cm:s-m................................‘...,.s
Tn aooetduncs with the Contract Duosmaenbs, bagsed on
on—~sibe cbmorvations snd the data semprising the sbave ARONIPRCD:
appiioation, the Avchitect cartifias to the Ownex bhat
e the bast of the Architect's knswladge, information RY: Potm!
and halist the Work haw progrozaed as indsoatod, thae thiy Carvificata 1% not angotinble. The AMOUNT CERIIFIEDR 43 paysble
quality of tha Wozk is in sooordance with the Cantrackt only t& the goatracter named heroin. Taauance, paysent and agoeptande
Pocumenty, And thae Comtrackor ix emtitiad te payment of Payment are withewt predudice to Any rights of tha Owmer or Con=
of the RHODNT CHEITEIRD, rraoher under thia Contract.
'ALA-O3"

z0'd  GzisT 80, O W
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reebap: Q7078 WESTINGEOUSE, HIGR ROHOOL

et # 1 GRCC ECIT04E

appiication No.: [
Tavaice Hwebey 24651

 gariod Feomi D8JOLTER
shew: 02/28/08

Lo st B o o

e o W

It

e WORE, COMPLETED 4= COMPLETED
e SCHEDULED — FREVICUS it 8 STOEED AND STORED HALRRCE
THANER DESCRIFLION OF WORK VALUE ARFRICATION FERTOD MATERTADS IO DATR % wH FYNISH  RETALDGE
BASE CONTRACT
3 DESIGH 87,000,00 57,200.00 8,057.00 .60 o8,257.09 75 2%,743.00 6,526.1%
Matal BASE CONTRACT $7,000.00 57, 200,00 g, 0587.00 00 B%,287.00 ki 21,743.00 6,526.18
FIRE BOMY & BULE
1 LABOR 25,208.00 _uo L0 0o .00 ¢ 26,208.00 2y
2 HATERIAL 89,120.00 .00 00 N .00 ¢ 93,120.00 00
Total FIRE PUMP & BOLX 125,328,00 .00 .00 .80 00 ¢ 125,328.00 N1
FIC, ¥DV
1 LAEOR 8,736.00 ,on 00 .00 oo 4 #,736.00 .80
2 MATERIAL 9,318.00 1) ol 00 .00 o P, 31E.00 L 00
Potal ¥DC, FOV 18,054.00 ] 00 oo 00 & 18,054.00 .00
ARER Aw 180 PFLOOR
1 LABOR 51,78%.00  L0,358.00 00 .06 1D,358.00 20 41,434,060 1,03%.80
% MATERTAL 44,225,060  9T,58L.35 K1 b0 37,591.85 85 6,623,778 3,759.13
Total AREH A~ 15Y FLOOR 56,017.00 47,940,258 .00 .bg 47,949.28 50 48, D67.75 4,794.93
ARER 5 = Z2ND FLOOR
1 LEROR 48, 800.00 9,720.00 g,720.00 .00 19,440,900 40 29,160.00  1,944.0D
2 pOTERIAL 41,525,060  35,296.25 .00 .00 38,296.2% a5 §,228.75 3,520.63
Tobal ARER A~ 2ND BGOOR 90,125.00  45,015.28 9,720,460 L00  54,736.25 §1 95,388.75 5,473.63
ARER B = 15T FLOOR
1 LABOR 37,400.00 .00 .Do .00 . bo 0 87,400.00 LoD
2 PATERIAL 42,750,009 i) 1] .00 .00 o 31,780.00 00
Poral AREA B - 18T FLOOR 69,150,000 ] R N .o D 6%,150.00 .00
RRMA B - ZND FLOOR
1 LEBOR 92,450,00 N1 L 00 o0 . oo 0 32,4%0.80 .op
2 MATERIAD 27,774,900 .o .00 0o .00 o 27,770.00 .00
patal ARER B - 23D FLOIR 60,220.00 .00 .00 .ng .00 [} €n,220,.00 .o
ARSHR © ~ 13T FLOUR
1 LABOR 49,500.00 15,960.00  12,475.00 ,60  32,435.00 65 17,465.80  3,243.50
3 HATERIAL 42,980.00  36,507.50 N .00 36,587.50 ] §,442.50  3,650.7%
Total ARER ¢ - 15T FLOOR $2,850.00  564,467.50¢ 12,475.09 .80 68,542.50 7¢ 23,507.30  6,894.3%
ARER € - 2Mb FLOOR
1 LABOR 46,100.00  23,135.00 3,915.00 .00 33,050.00 zo  33,080.00 3,305.00
2 MATIRIAL $%,000,00  35,500.00 5,700.00 .00  45,600.00 50 11,400.00  4,560.00
Total AREA C - 2ND FLOOR 123,100.00  63,035.00  1%,615.00 00 78,650 .00 64 a4,450.00 7,865.00
AREA D = 18T FLOOR
1 LRABOR 3%,400.00 .o .o N1 .00 D 32,400.00 .00
2 MATERIAL 27,%00.00 .00 .00 .00 N 27, 400.00 Nli]
Total ANEA D - 157 FLOOR G0 ,300.00 .00 .00 .00 N U 6O,800.00 .00
AREL D - 2MD FLOOR
1 LABOR ag,700.00 .oo .00 .00 .o 0 34,700.00 ,00
¢0'd QZ:ST 80, 0T el



ob Hmeex 07070 WHBETNEHOTUSE BIGH SCHOOL

sotect § : GZCL $OOTOES

Applicstion Ne. s & -

rnvoide Wmder § 24651

poriod Faom: 02/01/08
Thaw: 02728708

Prge Wardber 3

[ —

e GEE, CORAB LI COMPLRITD
LUED SCEEDGIAD  DPREVIUUS THLE BTORED ANp STORED BALINDE
MUMBRR DESCRIPTRON OF WO Rrt A ADPLTCUDION PEEIOD  MATERIALS ‘PO DATE L7 40 FINISH  RETAIYRGRE
2 MATSRIAL 33,200.00 00 00 Lo .00 0,500,000 00
Tatal ARER & - 2RD FLOOR 75L,900.00 B0 .00 N .0p 71,500.00 .0a
12 3mD YEVEBL
1 BABOR 20,000.00 .60 N .00 00 20,000.00 " 00
2 MATERIAL 20,956.00 ) .00 .48 b0 20.986.00 00
Total IR0 LEVEL 40, 856, 00 ) .00 1 y: L] G 40,986.00 : i
Job Toekales 925, 000,00 268, 65B.00  45,BET.00 .00 315,535,00 34 ¢1b,455,00 31,854.00

vo'd  92:ST

80. OT Jel
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"APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADYISER EDITION

AIA BOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TOOWNE GEORGESOLLITT CONST  PROIECT: WESTINGHOUSE H.S. APPLICATION 6 Distribution to:
790 N CENTRAL AVENUE CRICAGO, IL [ Jowner
WOOD DALE, IL 60191 PERIOD TO: 2128708 [ JconstrucTion
PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: | JARCHITECT
STREICH CORPORATION CONTRACT DATE T JCONTRACTOR
8230 §6TH COURT
JUSTICE, IL. 60458
CONTRACT FOR: V1A ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application fs made for payment, as shown below, in copnection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, ALA Docoment G703, is sitached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 260,000.00
2, Net change by Change Ordess 5 (.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 260,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 60,353.00
{Coluom G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
2. 10 % of Completed Work § 6,035.30
{Column D + E on G703} . -
b, % of Stored Material &
“Colures F on G703)
Toiat Reminage (Lines Sa+ 3bor
Total in Column I of G703 6,035.30
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETATNAGE 54,317.70
(ine 4 less Line 5 Total)
7, LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line § from prior Certificate) 30,217.50
g. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 24,100,280
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ~ § 229,782.50
(Line 3 Iese Line 6)
T CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS
Totai changes approved

in previous monfhs by Cuaer

_ “Patal approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Ouder

FHE AMEROAN .ZW._._am.m OF ARCHITECTS, uu.«.wwamﬁ- YQRK AVE., NN, WASHINGTOR, DT £0504-bagz
Heers may obiain validation of this document by requesting of the licenss 2 completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authentizity

prejudice 1o any vights of the Owner or Confactor under this Contract.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s kmowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by his Application for Paymient has been
completed in accardance with the Contract Documents, thar all emounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Paymens were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown kerein is now dee.

Oozqmtwﬁu.mwmw STREICE CORPORATION

By: Date: @..J,w tDw

" MATHEW 3 mdmmmm REGIDENT
Smie of! Hlinois oumS of: w».._

m:vﬁﬂé/ﬁ before e this rof b

Notary Publi ,;mwwv @f mzam b_ mmw« 3

My Commission e g NOTARYPUBLIC . STATEDE iLLINOIS
534 ﬁoagmﬁoz mxmmmmw&wau:ﬂ

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Constraction Manager and Archisect cerdify 1o the
Oumner that o the best of their knowledge, information and belfef the Work has
progressed as indicaied, the quatity of fie Work is in acoordance with the Contract
Diocaments, and the Contractor is entitled fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED s

{Artach explanation if amonnt cesfified differs from the amount applied for. Inidel alf
fpnres on Hhis Application end an the Continuation Sheet thar changed 1o conforn to the

amonnt certified. }

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By Duate:
ARCFITECT:

By: - Date:

‘This Certificate js not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the
Contractor named herein. Jssuance, payment and acceptance of paymeni are without

21007
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 1 PAGE OF BAGES
AlA Docupeemt G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO:
Contraclor’s signed cerification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  2/15/2088
In tabulations below, amoun(s are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD _H,O” 212972008
Use Colums I on Coniracts where variable retainage for line ilems may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:
WESTINGHOUSE
A B C D P E _F G H 1
TESCRIFTHOMN OF WORK, SCHEDULED WORE COMDPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETANAGE
. NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOGUS] THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY| OODMPLETED G+ 0 FINISH (I VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-@ RATE)
D+ Ej MNOTH TO DATR
1 |WATERPROOFRING $4.000.00 $4.000.00 50.00 $4,000.00 10.00% $0.00 $400.00
2 BAMPROOTING
AREA 1 $18.000.00 $18.080.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 100.00% $6.00 $1,800.00
ARFA 2 $14,.468.00 $131.575.00 $2,893.00 $14,452.00 100.00% 50.00 £1,446.80
ARTA 3 $14,000.00 $6.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.08 IN00%E|  $9,5300.00 542000
AREA 4 F12,682.00 5.0 $0.04 $0.00 0.009%4 $12,682.00 $0.00
3 CAULKING
AREA T $49.212 50 S0.00 $19,085.00 $12,685.00 4000%F $29,927.50 $1.968.50
AREA 2 $49.2712 .50 30.00 30.00 50.50 0.00%; $49,212.5Q $000
ARTA 3 $49.212.50 $0.00 $0.6% $0.00 0.60%! $49.212.50 $0.00
AREA 4 $45,212.50 $0.00 3000 3000 0.00%] $49.212.50 $0.00
£260,000.00 $33,575.001 $26,778.400 $60,353.00 3195.647.00 $6.035.536

ilsers may obiain valldation of this document by sequesting of the license a completed AlA Document DA01 -
Certification of Dacoment Authenticity




. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A1A DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO DWNER: The George Solfitt Construction Co. PROTECT: Westinghonse High School APPLICATION NO: 00003 Distribution to:
790 Worth Central Avenue . PERIOD TO: 2292008 ] OWNER
Wood Dale, T, 60191 PROECTNOS.: 1 ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTDR: OPC CONSTRUCTION, INC. VIA ARCHITECT: OWPP : [T CONTRACTOR
1500 Midway Court, Ste W-12 -
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 , CONTRACT DATE: t

CONTRACT FOR: . .
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR P AYMENT The undersigned Coutractor certifies that to the best of the Comdractor’s knowledge, infor-

mation and belief the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed

Applicacior is mace for payment, 25 shown below, in connection with the conoact. in secordance with the Contract Documents, that- gli amounts have been paid by the
Continuztion Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. Contracter for Work for which previous Cestificates for Payment were issued and pay-
1. CRIGINAL CO Q.w:a ’ ; £6.49.000.00 ments received from the Owner, and thet carrent payment shown hereln isnow due.
- ORIGINAL CORTRACT SUM o 24900000 ynTRACTOR: OPC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
-2 ﬁnﬁa@m by Change Orders ., . $0.00 By: | Date:
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 22y $949 000.00 .
4. TOTAL COMFLETED B STORED TO DATE oo Spo12310 S of
{Colzmn G on G703} Cowngy oft
5. RETAINAGE: : . Subseribed pnd swamn Lo before
2. 10,400 %of Completed Work $10,123.11 me this  dayof
iColimns D + E on G703} ) .
b, 0 %ofStored Materia) $0.00 Notary Public:
{Coloms Fon G703) . My Commission expires:
Total Retairaze (LIMES2+FD DT oo ecmns s e remnnris $10,123.11 5 my ;ypzgeyrs g . ‘ -
| o s Lim S 5 o ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIMAGE e $91,107.99 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
{Line 4 less Live 5 Totaly : comprising fhiis, appiication, the Architect centifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT : Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
{Line § Fromprior Conificate) .. " S73,982.20 quality of the ﬁ.dmn s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Coniiactof
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .... S $17,125.79) is entifled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . .
. AWOUNT CERTIFIED ..... $0.00
o. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCEUDING RETAINAGE R ~
{Line 3 fcss Line 6) {Attach explanatipn I amount certified differs from the amount spplied for. Initial
" $857,892.01 all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
. - confornrto the awount certified )
ADDITIONS , DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: The George Sollitt Construction Co.
afevious months by Owner $0.00 50.00 [B% : Date: .
Toral approved this Month, 50,00 .00 1. e : .
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Cerfificate is not negotizble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavable cnly to the
' - : . Contractor named hereins, Issuance, payment and zcceptance of payment are without
*ET CHANGES b Change Order 30.00 | prejudice 1o any righis of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

Ak DOCUMENT. 3702+ APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT < » Hﬁmzﬂo.z * AIAB+ £1592°+ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702.4962
. AVENUE, W, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292  * WARNING: Unllcansed photocopylig violates LS. copyright laws and wiil eubect the violetor fo Jagal prozecution, :
A, ik 2hash kieisonizaly It to perresioes of Tho Adverissn Instiute of Arhitariyundes Ubensa BTE3 0 Primsumr i3, tne. Faprofublon o tis docus] witzs! srcjeckapedis jort Bl pesmites, Conisc The American istiige. ol ckHiels
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AJA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

AIA Docament G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

In tabulations below, amonnts. are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 006003
APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO: 2/25/2608

d  WHLS:TT 8BOZ S2 994

AVERUE; M, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006:5252

N b

T A

wclhirie of A

v WARNING: Unizensed photocopying violater U.S. copyright laws arid wiE #uject Hie viclator to iagat prosscufion.

Use Colonm I on Contracts where varizble retainage for line ftems may apply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
A B C D E F G B 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE | prTAPGAGE
M DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS | %wwwwmwm memw.wﬁowm-wrmm % TO (IF VARIABLE)
D, VALLE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD NOTIN N (G+C) MWHMLH RATE
(D+E) DORE) DB+ ’ .
oonot Arez * A - Frame Ceilings / Soffits - Matedal §7,250.50 $0.00 $1,453.80 $0.00 $1,453,80) 20000 $5,815.20 £0,00
[iHileier) Arez 1A - Frame Cailings 7 Soffits- Labor $25,505.08 $0.00 %1,480,25 §0.00: $1.480.25 5.008 42812478/ $0.00
oUnos Aren 1A - Frame Watls - Labor $26,035,00 §26,035.00 $0.00 $9.00 526,035.00] 400.00D $0.00 £0.00
DODeS Area 1A - Frame Wals - Material $12,888.00 512,888.00 $0.00 50.00 §12,888.00] 100.000 $0.00 S0.00
0OB0S Ares 14 - Hang Cellings ! Soffis- Laber £24,384.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 D] 57435400 50.00
00006 Area 1A - Hang Celings [ Soffits- Materisl $4,180.00 50,80 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 o 34,180.00 $0.00
0onn? Area 1A - Hang Walls - Laber $56,712.00 $0.00 56.00 $0.00 $0.00 o $56,712.00 $0.00
(o608 Area 2A - Hang Walls - Materig! $32,145.00 -$0.00 0,80 $0.00 $0.00 0 $32,148.00 S04
00009 Area 1A - Tape Gelings / Soffts - Labor $18,575.00! $0.00 $0.90 50.00 $0.00 ¢ S1BS7E0D 3000
COU1G Arga 1A - Tape Callings / Soffits - Material $1,410.0C £0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 ) $1,410.00 $0.00
00011 Area 1A~ Tepe Walls - Lahor 317.840.00 $0.03 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 0 $17,840.00 $0.00}°
nopi2 Area 1A - Tape Walls - Matesial $1,872.00 S0.00 50.00 $0.00 S0.0D 0 $1.872.00 $0.00
MSE 3 Area 1B - Frame Celings / Sofflls - Material 35,897.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0 $5,897.00 3000,
oao14 Axea 5B - Frame Ceilings ¢ Soffits- Labor $25,574.00 $0.00 5D.00 £0.00 $0.00 0 $25,574.00 $0.00
D0 s Arsa 1B - Frame Walls - Labor $3,865.80 $0.00 3$0.00 50,00 $0.00 0 $3,855.00 $0.00
nea18 Area 1B - Frame Walls - Material $4,088.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 0 $1,968.00 $0.00
00D17 Areia 1A - Hang Ceilngs § Soffis- Laber $23,188.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 i $23,168.00 $0.00
00018 Ares 1B - Hang Cellings / Soffits- Mataiial $4,218.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $4.218.00 5000
00619 Atea 1B - Hang Wals - Labor 541.537.00. 50.00 50.004 $0.00 £0.00 g $11537.00 $0.00
B06Z0 Area *B- Hang Walls - Material $8,199.00 SD.00 50.00 52,00 $0.00 ) 56,180.00 $0.00
O0024 Area 1B - Tape Ceilings ) Soffits - Labor 517,171.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0C $0.00 ol B1T,17T1.00 $0.00
ity Area 13 - Tape Ceifings / Soffits - Material §1,287.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $1,267.00 30.00
006023 Area 1B - Taps Walls - Labor $3,058.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0D $0.00 0 $3,058.00 5000
00024 Aresn 1B - Tape Walls - Matorial $347.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E0.00 a $347.00 .00
00025 Argia 1C - Frame Ceilings | Soffits - Material $5,007.00 $0.00 $1,001.40 £0.00 $4,00140|  20.0%0 §4,005.60 $0.00
0026 Area 10 - Frame Cellings / Soffés- Labor £29,042.00 £0.00 $2,504.20 50.00 52904200 10000 $26,13780 $0.00
il g Arga 1C - Frame Walls - Labor $7,168.00 $5,016.20 50,00 50,00 $5.046.200  70.000 $2,149.80 50.00
~ {opoze Are 1C- Frame Walls - Material $2,463.00 $2.453.00 50.00 $0.00 $2.453.00] 100.08D $0.00 $0.00
00079 Aren 1C - Hang Ceilings / Soffils- Labor 519,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o $18,450.00 $0.0D
Q03D Asen 1C - Hang Ceilings / Sofiits- Material $3,269.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 o $3.289.00 $0.00
00031 Avez 1T - Hang Walls - Labor 316,616.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0f  $16.,646.00 $0.00
06032 Arez {0 - Hang Walls - Material 35.813.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.50 $0.00 o $6,813.00 $0.00
ikt Area §C - Tape Celings / Soffis - Labor $13,506.50 §0.00 $0.60 S6.00 $0.00 iy $13,506.00 $0.00
00034 Area4C - Tape Cellings / Seffits - Material $1.086.00 %b& 20.00| $0.00 $0.00 b $1,085.00 £0.00
AADOCSUMENT G703+ APPLICATION AND CERITFICATE FORPAYMENT * 132 EDIITON + Alag« D158 » g%ﬂ.ﬁ INSTITUTE OF ARCHETECTS, 17335 NEW YORK GTo-002
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TINUATION SHEET

ATA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF 1 PAGES

AIA Docament G702, APPLICATION AND Omw.ﬁﬂnpp.mw FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor’s signed Certification, is attached.

Tn tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar,

APPLICATION NO.:

00603

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO: 272572008

8 98BsL L BT

Use Colurm I en Contracts where variable retainage for lins iterns may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO..

A B c D E F G H I

WORK COMPLETED \[ATERTALS TOTAL BALANCE | meTamvace
ITEM BESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FReM PREVIOUS wwwmwwmﬂwmﬂ memmwwmw % TO  |FVARIABLE)
No. | VALUE | appLICATION | THISPERIOD NOTW Tropare | @0 | e RATE
D+ E} DORE) (D+E+T) o

00035 Area 1C - Tape Wals - Lahor $4,644.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 ol $4.044.00 $0.00
Dpads Area G - Tepe Walls - Matevial §520.00 “$0.00 5036 $0.00 $0.00 o' $520.00 $0.00
00037 Asen 1D - Frama Ceffings / Soffits - Material 52,032.03 $0.00 58.50 $0.00 $0.00 o|  $208200 $0.00
00038 Avea 1D - Frame Cellings / Soffis- Lahor $10,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 86.00 $0.00 o|  $i0275.00 $0.00
00038 Ares 1D - Hang Geifings / Soffite- Labor 57,201.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 o  srap.se $0.00
20040 Area 4D - Hang Cailings / Soffiss- Material $1,121.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 ol s112100 $0.00
D41 Areg 10 - Tape Callings ¢ Soffits - Labor $4.718.00 SC.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ol 5471800 30.00
LnEo42 #rea 1D - Teps Celfings / Soffits - Material $418.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.60 o $418.00 SO.0D
00023 Aren 2A - Frame Ceffings  Soffits - Materta! $8,455.00 $0.00 §4,664.00 $0.00 §1.201.00] 208300 $8.764.00 .50
0034 Avea 2A - Frame Ceilings 7 Scifits- Labor 536,522.00 $0.00 $3.552.22 30.00 $3,852.20]  -0.000]  $32.855.8 $0.00
Q0045 Area 2A - Frame Wails - Labor $5,256.00 $4.629.50 $3,708.50 $0.00 58,3340  90.000 302592 $0.00
0048 Area 23 - Frame Wells - Ma'erial $4,107.00 $4,187.00 .00 80.00 $4_107.00 100,000 50,00 $0.00
00047 Afes ZA - Hang Ceilings 7 Soffts- Labor $27,353.00 e $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 o s27353.00 $0.00
00048 Area 2A - Hang Cellings / Soffits- Materiat $5,084.00 $0.00 $:,0t6.80 $0.00 5101880 20000,  54,075.20 $0.001
00048 Araa 22, - Hang Walls - Labor $24.650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o| 52485800 50.09
00050 Arag 2A - Hiang Walls - Material $12,47.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.90 ol s1z.487.00 $0.00
00051 Atsa 24 - Tape CeRings ! Soffits - Laber $18,318.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.0C $0.20 ¢ $19.318.00 $0.00
50052 Araa.2A - Tape Ceilings / Soffits - Material 51,383.20|. $0.00 59.00! 50.00 $0.00 O $1.383.00 $0.00
oDo53  Ares 2A - Tage Walls - Labar §5,676.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 6l $5575.00, $0.00
00054 | Ara2A - Tapa Walls - Matarial $695,00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $696.00 $0.00
00055 Area 2B - Frame Ceilings !/ Soffits - Matarial $7.9358.00 8G.00 $06.00 $0.00 $0.00 ] 17.936.00 $0.00:;
00056 Atea 28 - Frame Cefliags ¢ Soffits- Labor $23,463.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o|  $23.483.00 50.00
00057 Aven 2B - Hang Cellings / Soffts- Labar $23,842.00 50.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 o  523,842.00 50.00
1056 Asea 2B - Hang Cellings / Soffits- Material $7.981.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 of  s7.eto0 $0.00
DDOSY Arsa 2B - Tape Cellings / Soffits ~ Lahor $12,464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 ol $12464.00 $0.00
00068 Aren 2B - Tape Cellings f Soffits - Matetial 5850.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 ¢ $860.00 $0.00
00051 Area 2G - Frame Cailings / Soffits - Material $10;520.00 $2,707.25 30.00 $0.00 $2707.25) 5000 9812175 $0.00
ooos2 Area 2C - Frame Cailings / Soffts- Labor 562,489.00 $15,517.25 30.60 $0.00 $5617.25| 250000 34685175 $0.00
?.38 Aven 2C - Frame Walls - Labor $B,055.00 56,044.25 $0.20 $0.00 $5.04425| 75000 32,0947 $0.00
DO0B4 Area 26 - Frame Walls - Material $2,685,00 $2,665.00 $0.00} $0.00 $2.685.00| 100.000 $0.00 $0.00
BO05S Arsa 2C - Hang Ceflings / Soifits- Lahor $48,747.00 $6.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0] $48,747.00 $0.00
00086 Area 2C - Hang Ceilings / Soffits- Matesist $10,617.00 $0.00 $2,123.40 $0.00 $2,123.40] 20000,  S5.483.50 $0.00
Q00E? Avea 7€ - Hang Walis - Labor $17,268.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 ol $17,268.00 $0,00
rg_%m Ared 2C - Hang Walls - Matexial $8,234.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00} $0.00 of 3523400 $0.00
% k.ﬂﬂoﬂcmmwﬂ. Gross APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATEFOR PAYMENT  » 1952 Eugz * AJAZ r D992 » THE AMERICAN DTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEW YORX GT03.18482

"AVENUE, BN, WASHINGTON, DC. 200D5-3201
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ﬂ@Z.ﬂZﬁb.ﬂ_@z SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 . . PAGE3 OF 3 PAGES

AIA Documerit G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO.: 00003
contzining Canactor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
Tn tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. FERIOD TO: 222972008
Use Colunm 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line ffems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROIECT NC.:
A 8 ) c D E ¥ G 51 I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE | ppTAINAGE
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PREALY | Covmes W TO | vARIABLE)
. ¥ . : i FINISH
No. ALUE APPLICATION | THISPERIOD NOTIN 1O DATE G=C) c5) RATE
P+E »ORE) (DHESF) .
DO0BS ' Area 2C - Tape Ceifings  Soffts - Labor 543.807.00 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0]  543,907.00 50.001
0BO70 1 Aesia 20 - Tape Cetings / Soifits - Material £2430.00 30.00 50.00 $0.00 $2.00, - ] 52,435.00 50.00
o071 Area 20 - Tape Walls - Labyr £3,454.00 $0.00 ss.00 30.00 30,00 0 $3,454.00 $0.00
0072 Azea 20 - Taps Walls - Mateal $376,00] $0.00 0.0 50.00 30.00 & $ITE.0H $0.00
00n73 Area 7D - Frame Celiings 7 Soffts - Materlal $1,841.00 $0.00 3C.80 $0.00, 30.00 O $1,841.00 $0.00
£o074 Area 2D - Frame Ceflings / Soffiis- Labor " $10,058.00 $0.00 $0.05 $0.C0 $0.00 D 510,058.00 50,00
LOoTs Arga 2D - Hang Ceilings 7 Soffits- Lebor 36,364.00 50,08 30.00 $0.09 £0.00 Q 56,364.00 0.0
ooa7s Arga 2D - Hang Cellings / Soffits~ Material $1,123.c0 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 il $1,123.00 $0.00
[£rryd Arag 2D - Taps Ceilings / Soffils - Labor $4,555.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.0G $0.00 g $4,555.00 $0.00
00082 Arga 2D - Tapa Ceilings £ Sofiis - Materis] $351.00 $0.006 3.0 3060 $0.00 G $367.00 e
m 5948,000.00 882 202.45 $18,028.85 30.00 $101,231.10] 10673  S847.768.90 mc.mu..m

=, %A SCIIENT G703+ AGTLICATION AND LT TCATE FOR PAYMENT  » 1B92ECITON » AIA®~ ©1392 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1738 NEW YORK G703-1992
% AVEXUE, KW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 005-5202 ¢ WARNING: Unlivensed phitocipying violades U.5. copyright laws andiwill subject the vinlator to legal prosecutien. . )
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR FAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

{Instruclians on raverse side) PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

TO {DWNERE Public Bldg Commission Of Chicagt PROJECT: Westinghiouse High Schoal APPLICATIONNGO: § . Distribution to:
3223 West Frinkiin Boulevard | _iowrER
Chicags, linpis PERIODTO: 02/29/08 | [ARCHITECT
| _|CONTRACTOR
FROM [CONTRACTOR: AR Design Systems, Inc. VX Ceprge Sollitt Construction Company  GSCCPROJECT NO. CO7045 B
12011 West 915t Strest 790:Nozrth Central Avenye N
Willow Springs. Binois 50480 Woea Dale, Hinois 66191
CONTRACT FOR:  Ventilation Work

CONTRACT DATE: Al 6, 2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
nxwamw Orders approved :
in previous months by Owner ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
. TOTAL]
Approved this Menth
Number Date Approved
TOTALS 0.00 0.00
Nst change by Changs Ordars (.00

Tha undersigned Contractor renifies fat to the besi of the Contracior’s inowledgs,
information end beliaf the Work covarad by this Application for Payment has bean
completed in acoordance with tha Confract Darcuments, that alt smounts heve beon
peitd by tis Condractor far Work for which previous Carlificates for Paymant ware

issued and paymenis reeaived fiom be Owner and that current ‘paymant shown
hereinis now dug.

Application Is made for Payment as shrown below, in conneclion with e
Confract Continuation Shoet AJA Document G703 is atached.

3,42L180,00

Melchange by Chenge Orders ... ... ... 3 . 8.090

1

2.

3 CONTRACT BUM TO DATE {Lne T+ . B 3.421,120.00
4 ~t4 T840t

{Column G on G783)
b RETAINAGE
a 10 %ofComplated\Work  §  _141,796G-60
(Coluren D + € on G703

b. ¥ of Slored Maledia! $
" Colurn E on G703)

Totel Retsinags (Line 5a+ 5b or
Towlin Colomn | of GPO3), .. ... .

_juageo

LR

TOTAL EARNED LESS BETANAGE

o

W
R
T
8

(Line diessLine 5 Total)
7. LESEPREVIOUS CERTIEICATES FOR

PAYMEMT (Line § from prior Ca dificate}. ..., . o . $ 1,136,187.00
B. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE.... . . . 196243 «—Drmsss
3. BALANCE 7O FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE .. &R ,\ 38, 9D ¢ Tt

{Line 3 less Lins A)

Steta of Hinais Coustyot  Cook
CONTRACTOR: Subscribed and sworr (o before me thi 25t sy of Febroary, 2008
. Notary Publie: , ‘ ‘
By Date: 02/25/08 My Cammission expires:
AMOUNT CERTIFIED

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

tn accordance with the Confrart Documents, based on omrsite abdervalians and the
tata comprising the above application. the Architsot certifies In the Ownor that o the
best of the Archilacts knowladge. infarmaiion and helief the Work hes progressad
as indicaled, the quality of the Werk is in accordence with the Contract Documents,
and the Cantractaris snfiled o payment of e AMOUNT CERTIFED.

Pitach explansfion I amoun? certfied difars from the amoun! applied for)
ARCHITECT:

By: Dats: ]
This Carlificats s ol neqotebis. The ARTIOR CERTIFIED Te payabie only o the Conacor
nemed heisin. Jssusnca, paymen and accepiance of peyment are without prejudice to any Fghits
ot the Owner o7 Contractor undar this Contract

A DOCUMENT S702 * AFPLICATION AND LERTIFICAFE FIIR PAYMENT ~ sy ISEFERTION > AL~ B 19
THE SMERICAN S HITOTE OF ARCHITECTS, VG NEW TORK AVENUE, MW, WASHING Y R, D.COHEE
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omﬁ.o?émm,_;ﬁm MOUSE HIGH SCHOOL AIR DESIGN SYSTEMS. INC.

CONTINUATION SHEET AXA DOCUMENT G703 (instructions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR FAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 9
Coniracior's signed Cerlificafion is attached., APPLICATION DATE: 02/15/08
in tabulafions belaw, amaunts are stated to the nearest dollar. . PERIOD TO: 2729/2008
Usa Column | on Contracts where variable rotainage for fine tems may appiy. GSCCPROJECT NO: Co7045
A B ! [] D ] E - F G . H !
TEM DESCHIPTION OFWORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED I MATERIALS TOTAL Y BALANCE RETAIMAGE
NO. VALUE FREOMPREVIOUS THIS PERIGD FRESENTLY | COMPLETED GIC) | TOFINISH
. APPLICATION . STORED | ANDSTORED {C-G)
(D+E} (NOTIN TODATE
.| DORE) (D+E+F)
1. Mobilization 31.800.60 31,800,600 0.00 0.00 31,80000 100% 0.00 3.180.00
2 Drafting 7 Submitiais 127.000.00 T11,000.00 a.co 0.00 111.000.00 &7% 16.000.00 11.3100.00
3 Buifding "A® 15t Floor
4 Equipment 41,850.00 4056.00 850800 0.00 12.520.00 30% 29.300.00 1.255.40
3 Material From Paid Stock 7550000 B0,508.00 .00 8.00 60.500.00 80% 15.800.00 6,050.00
& Fabrication 85.000.00 76.500:00 0.00 D00 76.506.00 80% 8,500.00 7.650.00
7 Rough-ln 185,500.00 138,500.00 18.000.00 0.00 158.500.00 85% 27,000.00 15,.850.00
8 Trim ‘ 20,600.00 0.60 0.00 G4.00 0.00 6% 20,600.00 0.00
L] Building "A™ 2nd Floor
10 Equipment . 20,000.00 200800 4,060,00 8.00 6,060,00 36% 74,000.60 BO5.00
11 Matardal From Paid Stock 38,000.00 30,3¢0.00 0.00 0.80 3G:200.00 80% 7,700.00 3,630,080
12 Fabricaton 42,000.00 37,6008.00 0.00 0.00 37 .600.00 S0% 4,480.00 3.780.00 |
13 Rough-in 82.800.00 58300.00 7.000.00 0.00 £5.300.00 0% 2750000 B.536.00
14 Trim 10,300.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1G,300.00 0.00
i5 Building "B" 1at Floor ' :
15 Equipment 29.800.00 0.00 3,100.00. 0.0C 3.100, 10% 26.500.00 310.00
17 Malertal From Paid Smck 54.000.00 0.00 1020 0L60 G.00 P@ 54,000.00 0.00
18 Fahfication 61.480.00 060 . .00 .00 00 - 0% 61,480.00 a.00
19 Reugh-in 133,850.00 GO0 |7,500 S80- 0.00 0.00 34A.6%  133,850.00 0.00
20 Trim 15,600.00 0.00 c.oo 0.90 .00 0% 15.000.00 000
21 Butiding "B” 2nd Fioor
22 Eguiprment 28.800.00 (.00 3.180.00 0.00 3.100.00 10% 26.560.00 310.00
23 Material From Paid Stock 54,000.00 0.00 260 0.co £.00 0% 34,000.00 0.00
24 Fabrication &1,480.00 .00 6.40 Q.00 0.00 0% 61,480.00 .00
Z5 Rough-in 133,850.00 b.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 133.850.00 0.00
28 Trim 14,000,060 0.00 C.0a- 0.00 0.0 0% 14,000.00 0.00
27 Buliding "C" 1st Floor )
28 Equipment 53,508.00 550000 5,400,006 .00 18,80C.00 20% 42,600.00 1.480.60
29 Material From Paid Stock . 98.500.00 87.000:00 0.0G 0.00 87.080.00 0% 9.500.00 8.700.06
30 Fabrication 174.000,00 S1.000:00 12.000.00 0.00 103.000.00 90% 11.050.00 10,300.00
31 Rough-in 240.900.00 200,400:00 3 : 0.00 21750000 BPgen” 2306000 21.780.00
32 Trim 2B,700.00 0.00 (L.o0 0.0e 0.00 0% 28.700.08 o8
33 Building "C* 2nd Floor
34 Eguipment 5§8,500.00 5,500.00 5,000.00 .00 10,500.00 20% 43.000.00 1,058.00°
35 Materfal From Paid Stack 86,560.00 88,500.00 8.00 0.0¢ 86,500.00 80% 14,000,060 8,650.6D
36 Fabricafion 112,080.00 90,0R0.00 0.00 0.60 B80.080.00 80% 22.000.00 - 8.008.00
37 Rough-ly - 240,900.00 144,800.00 A47.000:00 840 1891,800.00 80% 48,000.00 18.130.00
35 Trim 28.700.00 G.co 000 C.00 0.00 0% 2870000 £.00
35 Building "D* 1st Floor
48 Equipment 34,000.00 000 £.00 0.00 0.00 8% 24,000.00 0.00
41 Material From Paid Stock B2,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0& 0% 82.000.00 2,00
42 Fabricatinn 70,700.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 6.00 0% 70,700.00 G.ou
43 Rough-in : 153,900.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 000 o% © 060
44 Trim 17.060.60 .00 0.06~ 000 008 0% . 0.00
SUB TOTALS ; i 2758.080.00 i 1,262.430.00 } 133.800.00 | 0.60 | 1,384030.60 | 51%] 139/403.00
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0347-07 - WESTINGHQUSE HIGH SCHOOL

CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT 3703

AR DESIGN SYSTEMS. INC.

{Instructions on raverse side) PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NUMBER: 8

Contractor’s sighad Certification is atfached, APPLICATION DATE: 02/18/08

In tabulations balow, amounts are stated fo the nearest dallar. PERIOD TO: 2/29/2008

Use Columa | on Cantracis where variable retainage for fine items may apply. GE5CC PROJECTNG: CO7045

A B ] G D | E F G M B
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ECHEDULED WORK COMPRETED - i MATERIALS TOTAL Yo BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FRONM PREMIOUS THISPERIOD | ERESENTLY | COMPLETED {G/C} | TOFINISH
APFLICATION STORED | AND 5TORED C-3)
{D+E) {(NCT IN TODATE
: DORE) {D+E+F)

45 Building D" 2nd Floor
48 Equipment 34.080.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.06 0% 34.000.30 0.00
47 Matarial From Paid Stock 62,000.00 G.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0% £2,000.60 0.00
A8 Fabrication 76,700.00 6.00 000 0.00 0.co 0% 70.700.00 . 000
49 Rough-in 153,800.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 153.900.00 0.00
56 Trim 17.600.00 0.00 .00 .66 0.0G 0% 17.0060.00 0.00
51
52 isufation 291,506.00 000 23.850,00 0.0% 23.950.00 8% 267,550.00 2385.60.
53 Air Test& Batance 36,000.00 0.00 I €.00 6.co 0% 35.000.00 0G0
&84 ) . beoo 0,00 0.00 000 .60 0% 0,00 840
&5 D.Co 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 5% Q.00 .00
58 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.Co 5% .00 0801
57 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 .00
53 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.60 0% 000 0.0
38 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0% 0.00 | 0.00
80 {.00 0.00 04,00 8.00 0.00 0% 0.co 0.00 |
&l (.00 6.00 8.00 0.00 0,00 0% 0.00 0.08-
82 .60 4.60 0.00. 6.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.0G.
63 0.00 0.00 0.00 .04 0.00 0% n.oe 0.00

. &4 0.06 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0% 0.00 4.00.

T B85 0.06 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.90 0% 0.06 G.60
66 Q.00 2.80 Q.00 0.00 .00 0% 0.08 a0
67 {.00 0.00 080 2.00 G.00 0% 0.06 .00
&8 .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8.00 0.00
69 c.ao 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0% .00 0.00
T 0.00 0.00 0.0o .00 8.00 0% o.B0 .00
73 2.00 0.00 000 0.00 .00 0% C.00. 0.00
72 £.00 0.Co 0.co D.goe 0.00 0% 0.00 0.0¢
3 0.00 0.co 0.00- 0.00 0.00 0% 0,00 g.oe
4 0.00 0.00 0.0o 000 0.00 0% 0.00 846 |
75 0.00 2.00 0.60 c.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0007
75 0.00 0.00 2.00: 0.00 0.60 0% .00 0.04 |
77 Q.00 0.0 0,00 0.08 040 0% 0.00 Q.00
78 0.00 0.00 0.00 .08 0.00 0% Q.00 0.00
79 0,00 0.00 0.00 .08 0.00 0% 0.C6 0,80 §
E 1y .00 000 0.06 0.00 - .00 0% 0.00 oDa§
# 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 0% o460 orafl
8z QLo C0.00 o.oe 0.00 0.00 0% 0.80 0.00
a3 4.90 0.00 000 0.00 0.0¢ 0% 0.a0 0.00
84 0.00 0.0 4.00 . 0.00 Q.00 0% 0.00 .04
8 0.00 g.e0 .00 C.08 0.0 o% 0.00 0.00
a8 0.00 a.400 0.0¢ ¢ 6.00 0% 0.00 00071
g7 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0% 0.06 0.00

SUBTOTALS : £65,100.00 8.00 23.850.00 | 000k 23.850.00 | A% 841,150,060 285500
‘GRAND TOTALS ; 8421190001  1,262.430.06 1854550.00 4 0.00 = 1% 208321000 mp LA98.00
(1870 | 4% /90 f{uzsoC
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

. PAGE ONE OF & PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: ) APPLICATION NO: B(PENGIL mx,.u._.t_.v . Dislribution 1o
George SoHift Constrection Company Waeslinghouse High Schoo! APPLIGATION DATE: 2/15/08 OWNER
758 M. Centrat Ave. 3223 W, Frarikdin Bivd. PERIOD TO: 2/28/08 . ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, IL. 8011 Chisago, IL CONTRACTOR
. IPS Job # 1392-P1392A05

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIAARCHITECT, CONTRACT DATE: 04/G8/07

INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTENS, INC. DeStefanc and Partners, Lid, GBCC PROJEGT NC: CO7045

444 Egs) Stale Parkway, Suile#123

Behaumbueg, Binols 601734538
CONTRACT FOR HVAC Piping Work

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connegtion with the Contrart.
Conlinualion Sheet, AlA Document G703, Is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

Z. Netchange by Change Orders .....
3. CONTRAGT SUM TO. DATE {Line 1+2)

§
5
3

3,994,810.00
0.00

3,854 810.80
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE w.covvnvvssscsicrmrnsineen 3 iRy

The undersigned Conlractor ceriifies that to the best of the Contracior's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has been coniplaigd
in accordance:with the Contract Docurments, that alf amounts have been paid by the |
Contractor for- Work for which previous Certificates for Payment wererissued and payd
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shiown herein is now dus.
CONTRACTOR, INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Dater,  2/15/08

OFFICIAL SEAL
 KATHY E ERNST
NOTARY PUBLES -STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/10/10

{Column G on G703) - SV Frederick 8. Over, Vice Presiaént
5. RETAINAGE: 1YW ke 4&.& 1% Biats of LLINDIS C
8. HLG- % of Completed Wark 1370 086,00 County of: COOK
{Coluriin D + E on G703) Subseribed and sworn to before me this __ 15th__ day of __ February__, 2008
h_0.0_% of Stered Material (.00
{Columin £ on G703)
Tolal Relairfage {Line Sa+5b or el 2 L Notary Pubfic: £ h Pf\—\r\p&r
Total in Column | of G708 e irne oo snes rasesgnrssmcien $ e nesor Wy Commission expire
£. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..... hu. .mgﬂ.. mwcou $  weveBaros  ARCHITECT'S ﬂmmﬂmﬁﬁdﬁ@w PAYMENT
{Line 4 la5s Line 5 Folal) In accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT comprising. the above application, the Architeet certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) rrresaasbiens $ 1,158495.00  Architect's knowladge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE SO | 45236680} quality ofthe Eo..x s in aecordance with the contract Documents, and the Contracior
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INGLUDING RETAINAGE CGite QLD isentitied 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 3 isss Line 6} _ 2038254800, o
- o AMOUNT CERTIFIED 1vvaviv e easias et semeeretesmeoeree e s v e 3
- At ﬁnﬂ © . {Attach sxplanation if amount certified differs from the ameont applled for. Inftiad)
CHANGE ORDER SLUMMARY ADDITIONS DERDUGCTONS 1 aff figures on-this. Application and on the Continuation Sheal that ere changed fo
Change Orders approved in conform fo the m&ouum certified.}
previons rapnthe by Quner 0.4 >w.omm,wm9.
 Total appmoved this Month 0.0 0.00 By: : Date:
e - Totsls 0.00 0901 This Cerificate Is nof negotisbie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Oder 0.60 tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudios to mmw vights of the Cwner or Condractor under this Confract.

. ca the event of & confiict the exacl pre printed language of AlA G702-1982 shali govern this dotument)
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CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES

"ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CER1IFIGATE FOR PAYMENT,

-corifaining Cornlraclor’s signed Cerfification Is atiached.
in iabyialions bolow, amoonls are statad o the nearest dollar

PROSECT: Wesiinphouse High Schosi
3223 W, Frankin Bivd,

APPLICATION NO: B(PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 2/13mE
PERICD TQ: 2728/08

Usa Column | o Corttracts where variable ceteinaga for fine items may apply. Chizago, 1L GSCC PROJECT ND:  CO7045
_ IPS Job & 1382-F1362408 .
A B bol i D 1 E - F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITERR SCHEDULED - . - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE FRETAINAGE
NB. DESCRIFTION OF WORK WALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THIS PERICD STORED AND STGRED 5 TO FNISH (IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION : {NOTIN TODAYE (25} {c-6 RATE}
iB+E} B ORE} {DHEHR
1 [SUHIRTTALS 40,000.00 3750000 3750000 93.8% 2.500.0C 3.750.00
2 SHOP-DRAWIHGE 43,000.00 3570000 e 3hHa04 y 4300200 | 100.0% £.40 4,301
1 (MOBILIZATION 40,000,060 4000000 40,000.00 | 100.0% £.00 400004
i RENIALS 55.800.00 22.240.00 2, 78000/ 2502000 45.0% 30.5680.00 2,502.00
& .
& MECHANICAL INSULATION
7 RET FLOOR- AREA “A* _
& Katariat 18,3680.00 11,018.00 71,344.00 18,360.00} 100.0% 0.00 1,838.00
a Luir 27.540.00 B,188.68 14 485,00 2065500 75.0% §,885.00 2,085,560
b THST FLOOR- AREA *B"
11 Muterial 10,800,00 0.03 0.0% +4,860.00 0.40C
L : 16,200.00 0.00 | 0.0% 16,200.00 o4l
13 |FIRST FLOOR- AREA "C"
4 [Materdsd 18, 200.00 1,6820.00 B.480.00 2160.00| S§0.0% 8,180.00 840.00
15 [Laber 24.300.00 3.645.00 8505.00 121580001 50.0% 12,150.00 1215400
15 [FIRSY FLOOR- AREA "I
7 Matesial 5,480,080 ¢.00 0.0% 6,480,00 {108
12 Labor 9,720.86 G.pD 0.0% 9. 720.00 .00
‘18 |SECOND FLOUR- AREA A" .
20 Matorial §,840.00 £,184.00 5.184.00¢ 80.0% 3.458.08 518.40
2 Lakor 12.5680.00 2,582.00 3.8886.00 6,480,041 50.0% 8,460.0C 648,00
22 |SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"
23 Wulorial 5,400.00 0.00 G.0% 5,400.00 0.00
24 jLabor 8,180.00 (.00 0.0% &.100.00 4.60
25  [SECOND FLOOR- AREA *C" .
3 Malertal - 12,960.00 1,288 00 5,184.80 5480.08 1 50.0% £.480.00 G45.00
2 Laher 18.440.00 8,720:00 9.720.00] 50.0%, §.720.00 872.00
25 ISECOND FLOOR- AREA *D¥
bt | Material 6,480.00 b.6o 0.0% 6,480.00 .00
&0 Labor 8.720.60 0.60 0.0%, £,728.00 g.00
3 MECHANITAL ROOM: A-218/B-200
TOTAL ORBUB TOTAL 301 900.00 172,682,001 E8.687.00 0.60 232 640.001 59.4% 158.251.00 23,264.80
{in g avent of 2 confiict the exacl pra pdnied languags of AIA B703-1832 shall goven this document GT03-1802
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA Documsnt G702, APPLICATIOR AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containingy Contractar's signed Cerfifitaiion is altached.
Ir1 labulgtiens belee, smounls are statad to e neares! dollar.

PAGE 3 OF 6 PAGES

PROJECT: Westinghouse High School |

3223 W. Frankiin8lud.,

APPLICATION NO: B(PENGIL DRAET)
APPLICATION DATE: 2/15/08
PERIOD TO: 2128/08

UseColumn 1 on Contracts whore varfable retainags for line items may apply. Chicapn, 1L GSCC PROJECTRO: CO7045
— - PG dobd {3920 1362 »
A B [+ 1 G i E i F [¢] H |

| WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAMNAGE
TEM SCHEDULED - - PREBENTLY CORPLETED BALANGE RETAINAGE
fi0, DESCRIPTION DF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS] THIS PERIOD. 'STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {F VARIABLE}

APPLICATION (NOTN TODATE ey {C-6) RATE)}
{D+E} LORE) [DAEIF)

1 - [Materiaf 14,048.00 6.00 0.0%, 14,040,040 £.00
2 Labar 21,060.00 0.00 0.0% 21,060.08 0.00
3 MECHANICAL ROOM: A-30D
4 Material 1,080.00 .00 D.0% 1,080.00 0.00
5 Labnr 1,820.00 0.656G 0.0% 162000 0.00

. B MECHANICAL ROOM: B-300

T Malarial 1,060.00 .08 0.0% 1,BE0.00D 4.00
] Labor 1,820.00 e.ou|  0.0% 1,820.00 0.00
8 MECHANICAL ROON: C-220
0 | Matesial 1,086.00 0.00 G.0% 1,080.00 6ot
i Laboe 1,620.00 0,00 G.0% 1.520.00 PX L
12 |MECHANICAL ROOK: C-231
13 Matsrial 1,060.00 a.00 8.0% 1,080.0B Q.50
4 Labor 1,620,800 0.00 0.0% 1.820.00 000

15 IMECHANICAL ROOM: G-300
16 iMatarial 1,080.00 0.00 0.0% 1,080.,00 c.on
7 Lator . 1,820.00 0.00 0.0% 1,820.00 C.00
18 . JMECHANICAL ROOK: D-208 :
18 Material 2718000 .00 0.0%] 2,160,060 .00
9 Labor 3,240,00 0.60 0.0% 3,240.08 0.00
21 |MECHANICAL ROOI: D300
2 Matarial 1,080,008 0.00 0.0% 1, 280.00 0.00
23 {Labor 1,620.00 £.a0 0.0% 182000 0.80
24
25 IHYDRONIC TEST & BALANCE 1780000 0001 0.8% 17.504.00 0.08
28
27 HEMICAL TREATMENT B,500.040 0.0 0.0% 6.500.00 0.0
il
8 CORE DRULLING 10,000.00 2.003.08 180000 3,000.00F 30.0% 7,000.00 30000
3 .
31
_TOTAL OR SUB YOTAL _ 48210000 374882001 B0.687.00 .60 235,645,001 48.9% 246.451.00 23.564.80
{in the evenl of 2 confiicl the exact pre prinfed language of AIA GT13-1882 shall govem this documant) i GT03-1852
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SONTIHUATION SHEET

AlA Dociment.

containing Contrastor’s sianed Certificalion is sttached,

in tabulations below, amounis are stated o the nearest dollar,

G702, AFPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES

PROJECT: Westinghnuse High Schont

3223 W Frankiin Biwd.

APPLICATION RO ]
APPLICATION DATE: 2M5/08

PERIOD TO. 2728408

B{PENLIL DRAFT}

Uze Column | on Contracts whiers varahle refainage for line tems may apply. Chicego, { GSCL PROJECTNG: COXME
— PSJob #1362-P 1387 :
A B [+ | ] } E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOYAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED e “ PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
KD, BESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREMVIDUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED '3 TGFINISH {fF VARISBLE)
- APPLICATION HOTIN TO DATE ey -3 RATE}
R {D+E) DORE (DAEHFY
EQUIPRENT
1 CHILLERS 286,174,596 208,174.00 286,474.00 | 100.0%) 4.00 261740
2 Alr Handiing Unit , Tag: AHU- 377280 0.00 0.0% 3877200 3,00
3 Alr Handiing Unit, Tag: AHU-Z 17,847.06 .00 D.0% 17.847.00 0.00
4 Alr Handling Unit, Tag: AHU-SA 14,180.00 0.00 0.0% 14,$50.00 6.00
3 Alr Handiing Unl, Tag: AHU-58 24.403.40 oo 0.0% 24.403.00 -0.00
8 Alr Handling Unh, Tag: AHU-8 2458200 0.00 0.0% 24 582,00 6.4
7 Alr Hardling Uni, Tag: AHU-7 2228804 0.00 0.0% 22.288.00 0.00
8 Alr Handling Unil, Tag: AHU-8A 24,511.00 .00 B0% 24,511,00 0.04
8 Alr flandling Unil, Tag: AHU-88 24,591.00 0.00 0.0% 24,511.00 4.00
10 (Al Handling Unit, Tag: AHU-8 9,863.00 .00 3.0% 9,883,00 0.0
1 jAlrHanding Unl, Tag: AHU-1D 12,785.00 0.o0 8.0% 12,785.00 0.00
12 Hasling Cails 1.824.00 1.524.00 1.824.00 | 180.0% 1EL 4] 182,40
13
14 AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHLL3 A5,000.00 .06 0.0% 45,000.00 4.09
15 [AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHit4 134,000.00 134,000.00 134004005 100.0% .08 13.400.00
16 A,C UNIEST CONDENSERS §2,500.00 .00 o115 62,500.6¢ ¢.00
7 m@ﬁmm 150,004.00° 0.00 0.0% 160,000.50 £.00
18 ﬂvmgvﬁ. HEAT EXCHI HYDRONIC SPECIALTY 58,0041.00 55,000.00 55,000.60 | $100.0% ¢o8 550000
16 UNIT HEATERS 5,000,068 8.060.00 9.00.00 1 100.0% 000 B00.00
0 nhw.@mm. UNIT HEATERS 268,600,003 oo 0.0%) 28,500.50 0.60
21 JFIN TUBE'RADIATION 720000 000 00% 7.200.00 n.00
2z |ELECTRIC UNIT MEATERS 3,500.00 a0l 0.0% 3,500.00 0,00
3 (PANEL RADIATDRS 115,700.00 0.00 0.0%: 115,780.00 0.400
24 IRADIANT CEILING PANELS 7,800.00 0.0 0.0% 7.650.60 .00
25 [VARIABLE FREGUENCY BRIVES 41,800.00 0,00 0.0%: 41,800.00 0.
26
L2 S
B PIPING- EQUIPMENT INSTALLATIONS
23 JINSTALL- AR HANDLING UNITS 14,800.00 148000 1480001 10.0% 13,320.00 45,00
30 JINSTALL- A.C UNITS! CONDENSERS 7.700.00 .00 B.0% 7,700.80 e.0o
H
TOTAL DR SUB TOTAL 1,884,800.00 374.462.00 358, 785.00 &.00 733.227.001 431.6% B48.373.00 7330270
{in the avent of a confiict the exact we printed langusga of AIA G703-1952 shall govem This docemen)) G703-1082
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GUNTINUATION SHEET

AA Documant-G702, APPLICAYTION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coritractors signed Ceriffication s ftizchad,
liv ishulations Gslow, smombs sre-stated to-{he nestest dollar,

PROJECT: Wesiinghousa High Schoal
3223 W, Frankiin Blvd,

PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: &{PENCI. DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 214518
PERIOD TO: 2/28/08

Use Column i.on Ceontracis whera varisbie retainage for fne terms may spply. Chieaga, il GECCPROJECT NQ: COT045
IS Job ¥ 1302-P 13492
A B G 1. [ E - F G H [
WORK SONPLETER MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM SCHEDLLEDR - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANGE RETAINAGE
RO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VAIWE  [FROMPREVIOUS] THIS PERIDD BTORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)}
: ARBLIDATION {NOTIN TODATE {GIC) ©-G RATE}
{O+5 DORE) (DAE+ES
1 INSTALL - CHILLERS 4,800.00 4,800.00 4.800.00 | 190.0% 0.00 480.00
2 INSTALL- HEAT EXCHANGER 1,280.00 0.00 0.0% 41,200,00 8.00
3 INSTALL- PLUNPS 440000 0.00 0.0% 4,400.00 . 800
4 INSTALL~ HYDRONIC SPECIALTIES 10,404.68 0.00 0.0% 10,400.00 0.00
g INSTALL- BOILERS 3. 400.08 0.o0 .0%] 5,400.00 0
B INSTALL -PANEL RADIATORS 31,760.60 000 0.0% 31,700.00 0.00
7 .mzmm._wwr.. FIN TUBE RADIATION 9,604,090 000 0,0%; 9,800.00 0.0
B HSTALL- CABINET UNIT HEATERS £.500.00 0.00 o.0% 8,802.00 0.00
B NETALL- UNIT HEATERS 1,6500.00 .00 0.0% 7.600.00 0.80
10 JINBTALL- ELECTRIC UNIT HEATERS FO0.08 000 00% 780.00 a.00
b PIPHE- HVAC INSTALLATION
12 FIRST FLOOR- AREA “A"
13 |halenal 154 500.00 139,075.00 139,075,600 BD.0% 1542500 13,857.50
14 Lubor 21224500 169,851.00 154,851.00F 2D.0% 42.384.00 15,988 1
18 {FIRST FLOOR- AREA "B"
15 Matesial 95,000.00 33,280.00 J3,250.001 35.0% 61,7500 3335
17 rmgw : 129,590.00 35,885.00 J8BE500F I0.0% 40,805,060 3,868.50
18 FIRST FLODR- AREA "0
18 Wnterial 137,50D.00 123,785.00 122,765,601 90.0% 13,745.00 1237550
i Labor 184.655.00 147,680.00 147 680,60 B80.0% 36,975.00 14, 768.00
2 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "D )
a2 hiatevial 61,500.00 a6t 0.0% 51,000.60 0.00
o 23 Labor 74,350.00 &.00 (.0% T4,350.6C 000
24 |SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A™
25 Material 78.083.00 35,100.00 22.300.00 82.A30.00F B0.0% 15 000,00 6,240:00
a8 Labor I01,8930.80 30,580.00 35575.00 86,265.00] B5.0% 235.8685.00 6.626.50
27  {SECOND FLOOR- AREN *B"
28 |Material 52.500.00 7.875.00 1875001 15.0% 44 625 B0 787,50
2% rwgn. 65,150,800 §,515.00 6,515.00 | 10.6% 58.435.00 651,50
3D |SECUND FLOOR- AREA D" - :
k3 | z.&g& . +12,000.00 84,000.00 820800 % 108,800.00] 80.0% 11.280.00 10,080.00
.Bﬂﬁ. om. wcm .8,;_. 3.295.540.00 1,191,688.00 443 340.00 - 8.00 1.834,308.001 BD.T%! 1,591 142001 155.44(.00
{n tfie Bvani of 2 conflicl The xact pre printed language of AlA G703~1552 shall govern This document) ’ G7(3-1542
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CONTINUATION SHEET

containing Corttaciors signed Cadification is attached.
In tabulations bisfow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

AlA Dosument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR mu.pm?_mz.w

PROJECT: Westinghouse High School
3223 W, Franklin Bhed.

PAGE 8 OF 6 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: B{PENCIL. DRAFT}
AEPLICATION DATE: ZM5/08
PERIOD TO: 2/28/08

Use Column 1 on Contracts whera varable retainage for ine tems may appiy. Chicage, 1L GSCC PROJECT NO:  COT045
) IFS Job # 1382-P1382A00 )
A g [ ] 5] } £ F [£; H ]
AORK COMPLETED MATERIALS YOTAL AETAINAGE
ITEM ) SCHEDULED - T - PREBENTLY COMBLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ND. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIQUS ] THISPERIOD STORED ANT STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE}
APPLIGATION NOT IN TO DATE e} {c) RATE)
{DE} B OR£) [D3ESF}
i Labow 147 800,00 46,160.00 Qs vﬂ 118,345.00 1 BO.O% 28,555.00 11,834.50
2 SECOND FLODR- AREA 0"
3 Halerial 81,000.00. 0.00 0.0% 61,000.00 £.00
4 L ahor H3,550.00 000 0.0%; 8355000 .00
§ MECHANICAL ROOM: A-Z18/ B-200
G Mzitarin} 176,500.00 24 100,00 24,100,001 20.0% 08 40{.00 2410.00
7 Eabver 153,650.50 8,185.00 818500 5.0%, 155,485.00 81B.50
3 MECHANICAL ROOM: A-365
8 Malariat £1,500.00 1.725.00 i,725.00F 15.0% §,775.04 172.50
10 Labor 12 40000 1,240.00 1.240.00 | 10.0% 11,180.00 124,06
hi MECHAMICAL ROOM: B-30n '
12 jMatedal 11,500.00 0.00 a0.0% 11.500.00 f.00
18 Fabor 12,400.00 g.at 0.0% 12, 400.00 Q.00
il MEGHANICAL ROOM: G228
15 Mataria 1150000 1,725.00 1.725.00!) 15.0% 8.775.00 17280
16 abor 12.400.00- 1,240.00 1.240.60 | 10.0% 11. 16050 124,68
17 AECHANICAL ROOM: G231 .
18 Rhstaa) 11,500.00 0.80 0.80% 14,500.00 0:40
ki Labar 12,400.80 0,48 0.0% 1240000 1X15]
pisl MECHANICAL ROOM: C-300
21 - igateral 11,50D.00 0.0 0.0% 11,/500.00 B.00
=2 Laber 12,400.00 8.0 0.0% 12, 450.00 D.ao
23 [MECHANICH. ROOM: D208 -
24 Malenal 18,770,680 840 0.0% 16.770.00 0:00
5 Latror 382.500.00 0.00 0.00% 32,500.00 0.00
25 MECHANICAL RODM: D300
27 Malsrial 11.500.00 0.60 0.0% 11,500.00 o.0n
Mm Labor 12,440.00 000 0.0% 12,400.00 o080
a8
H
et
TOTAL i OR SUB TOTAL 3,804 B10.00:| 1287, 218.08 dm..uaﬁm.um 0.40 128005800 "I 8% 22035500
aa the event of a confiled the exatt pra printed language of A1A mﬂmm-dmwm shall gevernihis dosument; = : \.N
usS WG a4
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Ald DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)

TO OWNER: Sollitt/Oaklay J.V. PROJECT: Westinghouss APPLICATION NO: 11 Dristribution to:
790 North Central Ave 3223 W. Frankiin Bivd
Wood Dale, ¥ 60191 Chicago, 11, FERIOD TO: 29 Feb-08 X {OWNER

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: X {ARCHITECT
Oakley Construction Co. Inc. DeStefano & Partners X ICONTRACTOR
7815 8. Claremont Ave. PROJECT NOS: 1446R ]
Chicago, Hiinois 60620

CONTRACT FOR: Renovation CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Agpplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Contireation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is aitached.

SEB ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR '£0 OWNER

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3
. Net change by Change Orders : 3
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Linc {2} 3
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 14 "4 *0 % mu
DATE  (Colunm G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only)
o % of Completed Work
{Colunn D+ E on GH3)

Ql e .. e el
S 9 S ofSwecd Motmind g ann

Aﬁ.&w_su F on G703)
Tota! Retainage {Lines $a+- Sbar —utL S el

Total in Column [ of G783) ) . . §
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETANAGE e, 104 111 s

{Line 4 Less Line 5 Tatal} '
7. LESS PREVIGUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 fromprior Certificate) ‘
. CURRENT PATMENT DUE 10,594
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $

{Line 3 less Line 6)

$10,363.422.00
-$2,385.00
510,261,.037.00
~ 5424

A b

5 .(Tlmn.ﬁ“&cl. SHFse

F45-526—
56779300~

6,633,577
AT

M

oY

3, 656,80k
DEDUCTIONS |

CHANGYE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS
Total changes spproved

in previsus months by Owner

Total approved this Monts (1)
TOTALS

mlzrmu. CHANGES by Change Order i $0.00 ] $0.00 §

* My Commission axpires: \.__..vmd....a

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Coniractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compieted in accordarice with the Contract Documents, hat alf amounts have been paid by
the Coniractor for Waork for which previous Certificates for Payrnant weee isswed and
paymenis received rom the Owner, and thal current payment shown hercin is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Ouakley Construction

By:

Asthony ﬂmﬁﬁuwgngﬁi 3 i i
State of {Hinois CountyWof Cook

Subseribed and swom to before me this 20th day of February,
Natary Pohlic: Shebretta Groce-Burt 1/ 7 ..&h.

In accordanee with the Confyact U@mﬁﬁﬁm hased on on-sid Napgiaaksked
noamum_nw the mvwwnmgm the Architect certifies to the 9._52 nms« G mua _ﬁn E mﬁ
Archizecrs .ﬁﬂmﬁmrﬂmﬂ TEormRANG #ma Dl 1t Wik dms u._.dmuﬁuuﬁ oD :..Ernﬂ.c‘
the quality of the Werk is in accordance with the Contract Docunserts, and the Contractor
ic entitled fo paveent of fhe AMOLINT CRRTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........ $ 143,723

{Attach explonglion if msownd certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on tis
Application and onthe Contintaiion Sheet that are changed to conforn sith the mnowunt certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the
Contractor named herers, Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymeng arg without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor smder this Contract.

Al DOCLMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATIOR SOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - Al - 21592

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE QF ARCRITECTS, 1758 KB YORK AVE., MW, WASHINGTOWN, DU 20006-5282

B1:PT BBBL/BL/ER

PETIPEPELL

1SNOOAT VO

Pa/Z8  HoVd



CONTINUATION SHEET Al4 DOCUMENT G703
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contining APPLICATION NO: i1
Centractor's signed certiffcation is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 20-Peb-08
In iabulations befow, amounts are stated to the mearest dollar. ! Westinghouse H.S. — PERIOD TO:  29-Feb-08
Ust Column 1 or Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1446R
A B o D _ £ ¥ G H 1
TTEM DESCRIFIION OF WORK CONIRACT WORK. COMPLE LED MATERIALS TOTAL % BATANCE RETATNAGE
NO. VALUE ““FROMPREVIOUS | THIE PERIOD | FRESENILY | COMPLETED (G=0) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STOREDR (C-G
{D+E) NOTIN TODATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
General Conditions - Oaldey Const $882,501.08 $401,500.00 339,754.00 $441,254.00 50.00%|  $441247.00 $44,124
* {Rond - Oakley Const $60,100.00 $60,107.00 %0.00 $60, 107.60 100.00% $0.00 $6,011
Rosugance ~ Oakley Const. $03,860.00 $93 860.00 £0.00 $93,860.04 100.00°% $0.00 $9.386
Genzeal Cleamup- Oakley Const. - $34,250.00 50.00 $5,850.00 35,550.00 17.08% $28.400.60 585
Deoors,Frames, Hardware- Matoerial $467.000.00 £57.500.00 £32.833.00 $90,333.00 19.34% 3376,667.60 $5,033
Carpenizy-Oskley Const $119,748.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.060 12.53% $104,749.00 $1,300
Stuctural Steel- K&K fron Works £6.540,561.06 56,180,924.00 & SFeI200 & ’ ,wu_.xNA SEISEOEEE0 95.66%% $283.925.80 Fo2n56F
ool - Phoeaix Pools $350,000.00 $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 72.34% £157,500.00 $42,250
Wood Lahorntory Casework-Charles Schomeo 3286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00%% $286,000.60 s0
Resilient Floorng/Carpeting- TRL $247.£75.00 $0.00 000 50,00 0.00% $247,675.00 30
Carroll Sealing £415,800.00 ERLe 3000 3550 gagnd  margenaan 0
Food Service Equipment- Apex Markating $418,850.00 30.00 $0.00 £6.40 0.00% $418,850.80 < 16
Dawn Conmpanies SHI7.327.00 $139,250.00 50.00 $139,250.00 94.39% 8827700 ﬂw.wﬁ Laiaiiin
Nt Let - Metal Latlers $18,127.00 $0.00 50.00 30.00 0.00% F18,127.08 $0.00
Window Treatments-Building Outfijters $43,000.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 0.00% $48,000.00 $0.00
, 4%, 451 9,444, 07% 23T Aot
GRAND TOTALS $10,341,037.00 7,370,641 134179 0 L5432 73% 2836217 §ME30T
I ] ] } | i i | oA
A T O O o aucmore sioaf wrS ST T 1o DB.5252 67031892
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ~ AIADOCUMNET G702 _(cstuctions on reverse side) PAGE ONEOF 2 PAGES

e PROJECT: Westinghouse H'S APPLICATION NG . 6  Distribudion to!

m TO OWHER: o ) Chicago, L PERIOD TO: 22812008 OWNER
Qukley Conskusfion PROJECT HOS.;

" 1815 South Clarement %”w M}Mﬂﬂm

& Chicago, L 60820

<L - YIA: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER CONTRACT DATE:

0 FROM CONTRACTOR: :

Erecisian Metats & Hardwars, e,
£265 N. 124th Sireet
Wivaukes, Wi 53225

The undersigned Cantrattor certifies thaf to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Infor-
mation and belief, the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in acoordance with the Confract Documents, thet sl amounts have boen paid by the
Contractnt for Work far which previous Cerificates for Payment were issued and pay-

1, DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUR 3 487,000.00 ments received from the Ownex, and that curment payment shown herein is now due.
, CONTRACTOR:
2. ot change by Change Oners 3 < P -
7, 000.00 BY: DATE: 1201007
CONTRACT SUMTTO BATE (tine 1 ¢ 2 $ 48
Shss CTHMTO f Stephen J. Weltin
4, TOTAL COMPLEYED & STORED TO DATE $ £0,333.00 State of Whscbnsin
{Colwnn & ON G703} oﬁu@% Miwalkee
Subscribed and swom to before
%- 5. RETAINAGE: metis  24th day of January, 2008
s {0 FofCompletxdWork  $ 9,033.00 .
{Cotumns © + E on G703) :
b. o, of Stared Material % - ) . /
. {Column F on G703) Netary muc_u.mar . .
Yot Retainage (Line 5a + Sbhor ’ $ 9,033.00 My Commission expiras; D472401 ¢ . )
Yol in-Cotumn 1 of G703) , o s
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 £1.300.00 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ine 4 bess Line 5 Total) .
| Qane Sloax . in accordance with the Coetract Documents, based on on-shie ohservalions and the dafs
.r:w , 7. LESS'PREVIOUS CERTIMCATES FOR PAYMENT $ 51,754.80 comprising this application, the Construction Manager certifes to the Owmner that to the best of the
i~ " {Line & from prior Certficate) Canstruction Manager's knowledge, infarmation and betief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
% : o] : qusality of the Work i in accordznce with the Coetract Documents, and the Contracior
™ & CORRENT PAYMERT DUE $ 28,550.00 is entitiad to-payment of the ARSOUNT CERTIFIED.
15 3 ’
~N
; ‘ AMOUNT CERTIFIED 5
R | -
: BALANCE TO FIESH, INCLUDING RETAMAGE IFiE
B & {Line 1 less Lina 6) . $ 385,700.00 {Attach explanation if amoun! terfied differs from the emount sppifed for. Inilw
] allfiguras on fis Application and on the Canfinuglion Sheet that are changad fo
% . CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEBUCTIONS cofform (o e amount ceiitfed.)
16} : eved in
4 Mws&n aﬁﬁaﬁ%mamm“g CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
owved By DATE:
. Mearth . - - - i
% & Tole 2pet e TOTALS This Certificats is nat negotible. The AMOUNT GERTIFIED is payable onfy [ the Confractor
1y NET CHANGES by Change Creder named rereln, lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withoul prejudics
W o any dghts of the Oweer or Condractor under this Confracl.
«:.«.m -
=,
%m “AA DOGUMENT G2 APPLICATION AND CERTHICATE FOR PAYRENT - 18502 EDITION - ALA - THE AMERICAN INSTIFUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 REW YORK

AVENLUE, 6. W., WASHINGTON, DT 20008-5290. IWARNIE: | d photosapying violatss 1.5, copyrpht lewe and wilt subject ihe viokor 0 legal presscot GTo21952
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIR DOCUMENT G703 (insluctions on reverss side} PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

AlA Document 5702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 6

Confractor's signed Ceriification is atiached. APPLICATION DATE: 112512008

In tabutations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar. PERIOD TO: 212812008

Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for fine ilems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B [ D | 3 F G H 1
TEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDLLED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PREIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G-C) TO FINISH
. APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -3
{b+E} {NOTIN TO DATE
: DORE) (D+E+F
iHardware 195, 186.00 0.00 0.00 n.oo 0% 199,188.60 0.60
|Holiow Metal Frames 79,784.00 57,500.00 1B,285.00 75,795.001 95% 3,889.00 7.579.50
{Hellow Ketal Doers 37,637.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2% 37.637.00 0.00
1Weod Door 101,011.00 0.00 98 0.00 % 101,011.00 0.00
Stainless Steel Doors 34,392.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 e 34,392.00 0.00
1 Stainless Steel Frames 14,588.004 0.00 14,638.00 14,538.00] 7% 450,00 1,453 80
467 000.00 57 500.00 32,833.00 0.00 80,333.00 3176,667.00 5.033.30
"AlA DOCUMENT G703 © APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1583 EDDITION * AIA™ @ 1882

G703-1983

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006



Monthly Estimate No.

FOR THE PERIOD:

TO:

Contract No.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

11R2

February 1, 2008
February 29, 2008

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

03/17/08
PAGE 3 0F 4

Itemn - . CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
No. Description Contract Price
%DONE |  AMOUNT | % DONE AMOUNT
1 $ - 0%] $ - 0%] $ -
2 $ - 0%! $ - 0%!| $ -
3 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
4 $ - 0% $ - 0%| $ -
5 $ - 0%| $ - 0%| $ -
6 $ - 0%] § - 0%! $ -
7 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
8 $ - 0%]$ - 0%] 8§ -
9 $ - 0%]| $ - 0%]$ -
10 $ - 0% $ - 0%] $ -
11 $ - 0% 3 - 0% $ -
12 $ - 0%] $ - 0%] $ -
13 $ - 0%| % - 0%] $ -
14 $ - 0%] § - 0%] $ -
15 $ - 0%| $ - 0%/ $ -
16 $ - 0% 8 - 0%] 8 -
TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: [$§ - 0%] $ - 0%] $ -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBITN
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

March 17, 2008

OF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 11R2
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PAGE4 OF 4
CONTRACT NO.: 1446R
PROJECT NO.: CPS-20
FOR THE PERIOD  FEBRUARY 1 - FEBRUARY 29, 2008
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS {1) 2) (3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 69,089,000.00 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 69,089,000.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.00
§ ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 69,089,000.00 2,674,421.00 30,754,042.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 267,441.00
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 3,075,404.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 27,678,638.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 30,754,042.00
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 38,334,958.00
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT 2,406,980.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 267,441.00 2,807,963.00 3,075,404.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 267,441.00 2,807,963.00 3,075,404.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
pprgx. % Contract pleted 45 % Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 762 Days
Starting Date: April 3, 2007 Total Time Used 332 Days

VERIFIED BY:

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

Name of Contractor

By:

nga, Project Controlier

DATE: March 17, 2008



